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C.NTR2L ADmjjjIsTRAT-1VE TRIBUNAL 

G UWA AT I BTCH 	 - 

ORDSHT 

oiginal Application 

Mjsetpetitiofl No. 

eznpt Petition No : 

ew 	)1icatJ.on No 

0 - 

Aplicants- 

spond erit s : - 

vocae forthe PPliGants: 	 ti 

vocate for the Respondents!- _3 

No-tJesof the R.gistry Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

• 	 22.8.2003 	Heard Mr. B.P..Das, learned 

counel for the applicant assisted. 
• 	 -: 	 by Mr. P. Bhvmick.and also Dr. M.G. 

1 F 	 Sarrna, learned counsel for the respon-. 
• t 	 -. td 	 den t • -- 	vid- 1:O1A \9cQ1n9 	/ 	

S. 

Da 	 Issue notice to show cause as to 

why the application'shall not be 

admitted. Returnable by fourweekS. 

Also, issue notice to show cause 

as to why an interim order as prayed = 

• 	t- 	 for shall not be granted. Returnable 

e- 	 : by two weeks . 	-- 

- In the meantime, status quo as 

on today shailbe maintained andthe 

applicant shall retain the Q.iarter 

rpg " 	, 	No.E/l, Station Road, Panbazar, 
till the returnable date. 

List on 1Z.9.2003 for admission. 

Vice-Chairman 

mb 



k 
r 

k 6  

Pun 
Mv.  

12.9.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Sri K.V. Praha- 
ladan, Member (A). 

written statement has been 

filed. The applicant may file rejoinder, 

if any. 

Status quo as on today shall 

be maintained and the applicant shall 

retain the quarter. 

admission. 

List on 19.9.2003 for 

(Df 

- c 

Mernbei 

mb 	 - 

1919.03 	 List on 24.9.03 for Admission. 

Interim order shall continue, till 
the next date. 

Member 

irn 

24.9.03 Present : The Hon'ble Mr .V.Prahladan, 
Administrative Member 

Heard 	Mr 	P.Bhowmjcic, 1116arney 
counsel for the applicant and Mr 

B.K.Sharma, learned senior counsel for 

the respondents regarding retention of 

railway quarter No.E/l at Guwahati. The 

main contention of the applicant is that 

the quarter occupied by him is not a non 

pooled accommodation. As per the record, 

produced hy.the respondents, the quarter,  

occupied by the applicant is a. non .  

pooled accommodation. 

I 	have 	given 	my 	anxiou 

consideration to the submissions made by 

both the parties. Acording1y the 

interim order dated 22.8.2003 stands 

vacated. The respondents are directed. to 

offer the applicant an aiternativ 

accommodation considering his seniority 

contdj.. 
i. 
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24.9.2003 j  and status. The respondents may als 

I favourably consider the case of I t h e,  

applicant for retention of new quarten 

upto 12.3.2004. 

The application is accordingly 

i disposed of at the admission stage 

itself. 

I 
I 

Member 
I 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

. ......................p.....jc..a.t . .pn 

Sri Rabindra Nath Kalita 	Applicant 

-Ve rsus- 

Union of India & Others 	Respondents 

LI...I.....Q.F . A .I.E. .N....N.P....I 

25702) 	The applicant was promoted to senior 

administrative grade and was transferr.ed 

to Central Railway, Head Quarter, Mumbai 

vide Railway Board's order No. PE (0 

iii 2002/P.M/21. Accordingly the appli-

cant joined in Central Railway, Mumbai as 

Chief Commercial Manager and was later 

posted as Chief Safety Officer. 

Annexure-1, page-13, 

\27.2.03) The applicant vide Railway Board's order 

No, E (0 iii-2003/TR/166 was transferred 

to newly created zone North Central 

Railway, Head Quarter, Allahabad. 

Annexure-2. age-15. 

2/4.09.02 	The applicant was accorded permission to 

retain Railway Bunglow from 27.7.02 to 

26.902 on payment of normal rent and 

thereafter from 27.9.02 to 31.1.03 on 

contd -. 



payment of normal rent and thereafter 

from 27.9.02 to 31.3.03 on payment of 

double the assessed rent as permissable 

on educational ground. 

Annexure-3, page- 16. 

	

23.1.03 	The applicant was accorded permission 

to retain the aforesaid quarter in 

Guwahati for a further period of two 

months from 1.2.03 to 26.3.03 on pay-

mentof double the assessed rent ( as 

permissible) on medical ground vide 

office order No. 545 E/1/363 (0) 

nnexure-4. page-17. 

4.10.01 	As per Railway Board's letter No.E(9) 

ND 	2001 Qr. 1-19 and letter No. E (9)97 

2.9.02 	Qr.1-28 an Officer who is transferred 

to new zone is entitled to retain his 

quarter at the previous place of post-

ing as such the applicant is entitled 

to retain his quarter at Guwahati upto 

12.3.04. 

[cnnexure-5 & 6 (Paqe-18&19)] 

	

173.03 	The Respondent No.3 allowed retention of 

contd.. 
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the ouarter in question to the applicant 

for a period of one year from 27.7.02. 

[nnexure-7 (paae-20)] 

	

24.3.03 	Representations submitted by the applic- 

ant before Respondent No.2 and Secretary, 

Railway Board. 

nnexure-8(page-21 to 23) 

Annexure-9 (page -24 & 25)) 

• 	3.4.03 	The Secretary, Railway Board asked for 

comments from Respondent No.2 on the re-

presentations made by the applicant - 

[Annexure-lO (Page-26)] 

• 	27.4.03 	Reminder issued by the Secratary, Rail- 

way Board askeing for comments 	from 

the Respondent No.2. 

• 	 fnnexure-ii (Page-27)) 

	

24.7.03 	Railway Board directed the Respondent 

No.4 to take action as per its instruc-

tion dated 29..02 i.e. annexure-3 and 

dated 410.01 ie. annexure-5. 

1cnnexure - 12 (page-28)J 

contd 
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31.7.03 	 In the absence of any further action 

from Respondents No.2, 3 and 4, the 

Railway Board by a letter dated 31.7.03 

allowed the applicant to retain his 

quarter for a period of one year from 

12.3.03. 

[nnexure-13 (page-29)] 

	

31.703 	Representation made by applicant to the 

Respondent No.2 to allot him suitable 

accommodation as per Railway Board's 

order as mentioned above. 

[nnexure-14 (Page-30)] 

	

1,8.03 	 Office Order No. 877 issued by the 

office of the Respondent No.2 allot-

ting Bunglow No.179 type 6 at Nambari, 

Maligaon, at Guwahati for a period 

from 1.8.03 to 31.10.03 in total dis-

regard of Railway Board order dated 

31.7.03 as mentioned above. 

[nnexure -15 (paqe-31)] 

	

4.8.03 	 Representation made by the applicant 

to the Respondent No.2 ventilating 

his grievences as regards allotment 

of quarter upto 31.10.03 only which 

contd.. 
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is contrary to Railway Board's order 

dated 31.7.03 i.e. annexure-13... 

fAnnexure-16 (Page-32)J 

5.8.03 	 Representation made by the applicant 

to the Secretary Railway Board inti-

mating him about non-compliance of 

order dated 31.7.03. 

[nnexure-17 (page-33 

& 34)] 

Filed by: 

( N. Goswami ) 

sDVOCrTE 
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7. 

-\ APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADM1NSTRATJvE 

TRIBUNALS ACT, 1985 j 

Original Application No. . ./2003 

•1 

Shri. Rabindra Nath Kalita 

.... .................. Applicant. 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 

.. ............ Respondents. 

INDEX 

S1.Nb. Description of documents 	. Page No. 
Relied upon 

1 
21 

Body of Application ito iP 

31 
Verification 

41 
Annexure-1 	 . 

51 
Annexure-2 	

. Annexure-3 
 Annexure-4 IL 
 Annexure-5 	. 

8.1  Annexure-6 / 
911  Annexure-7 
10. Annexure-8 
ii. Annexure-9 
12. 
ii 

Annexure- 10 c 
Annexure-1 1 

14. Annexure-12 
15 Annexure-13 
1. Aimexure-14 
17 Aimexure- 15 30 
18. Annexure-16 31 

Signature of the Applicant 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

I 

ICY- 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. I.M./2003 

Shri. Rabindra Nath Kalita 

Sb. Sri. Chandra Kr. Kalita 

Presently working as Chief Passenger Transportation 

Manager, North Central Railway, Allahabad, 

UTTAR PRADESH. 

Applicant. 

-Versus- 

Union of India 
represented by the Chairman, 
Railway Board, 
Rail Bhawan, 
New Delhi - 110001. 

Mr. Vipan Nanda 
General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, 
Maligaon 

The Chief Personnel Officer, 
N.F. Railway, 
Maligaon 

The Senior Deputy General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, 
Maligaon 

.Respondents. 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

Particulars of the order against which the application is made:-

Office order No.877 dated 1.8.2003 issued for the General Manager, N.F. 

Railway, vide No.Z/3 14/8/allotment/Pt XXXI V/877(loose). 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal:- 
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The applicant declares that the subject matter of the order against which he 

wants redressal is within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limitation:- 

The applicant further declares that the application is within the limitation 

period prescribed in Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

Facts of the case:- 

That the applicant is a citizen of India and a permanent resident of 

Milanpur, Chandmari, Guwahati-2 1. Being a citizen of India, the 

applicant is entitled to all the rights and privileges guaranteed under the 

Constitution of India and other laws of the land. The applicant joined the 

Indian Railway Traffic Service(ITRS) on 01.09.1982. Since then, the 

applicant has been serving in various places within the territory of the 

Union of India. The applicant served as Secretary to the General 

Manager, N.F. Railway, Maligaon for a period of six(6) years and 9 

months i.e. from November 1985 to July 2002 in the Selection Grade. The 

applicant was promoted to the Senior Administrative Grade and 

transferred to Central Railway, HQ Mumbai on 25.07.02 vide Railway 

Board's order No.E(0)III-2002/PM/21 dtd.25.07.02. Accordingly, the 

applicant joined at Central Railway, HQs Mumbai on 29.07.02 as Chief 

Commercial Manager, (Freight Marketing) and was later posted as Chief 

Safety Officer. 

The copies of the aforesaid order dated 25.07.02 is annexed hereto 

and marked as ANNEXURE-1. 

Thereafter, the applicant vide Railway Board's Order No.E(0)III-

20031TR1 166 dated 27.02.03 was transferred to the newly created Zone 

North Central Railway with its Head Quarter at Allahabad. Accordingly, 

the applicant was released from Central Railway on 12.03.03 and 



thereafter he reported to his duties as Chief Passenger Transportation 

Manager, North Central Railway, Allahabad on 13.03.03 and from 

31.03.03 to 25.07.03 he had shouldered the additional charge of Chief 

Safety Officer of the North Central Railway. 

A copy of the aforesaid order dated 27.02.03 is annexed hereto and 

marked as ANNEXURE-2. 

That as per relevant Rules applicable for retaining quarters on transfer to 

one place to another, the applicant is eligible to retain a quarter at 

Guwahati for a period of 2(two) months on normal rent. Further he is also 

entitled to retain the quarter for another 6(six) months on medical and 

educational grounds on payment of twice the normal rent. In short, an 

officer on normal transfer is entitled to retain his quarter for a period of 

8(eight) months. Accordingly, the applicant was allowed to retain his 

quarter at Guwahati for a period of 2(two) months on normal rent and 

another period of 6(six) months on payment of double the normal rent vide 

office order dated 2/4-09-02 and 23.01.03. In this regard, the applicant 

states that prior to his transfer to Central Railway, Mumbai, he was in 

Guwahati occupying Railway Quarter No.E/l, Station Road, Panbazar, 

Guwahati. 

The copies of the aforesaid orders dated 2/4-09-02 and 23.0 1.03 

are annexed hereto and marked as ANNEXURE-3 & 4. 

That the applicant respectftilly states that as per Railway Board's letter 

No.E(G)2001 Qr 1 - 19 dated 4.10.01 RB! No.198/2001 and letter 

No.E(G) 97 Qr 1 - 28 dated 2.9.02, an officer who is transferred from one 

Zone to a new Zone is entitled to retain his quarter at the previous place of 

posting for a period of one year on normal rent from the date of release 

from the place of his old posting to the new Zone. As per letter dated 

I 
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4.10.01, it stipulated therein "previous place of posting" of the applicant 

will be at Guwahati for the purpose of retention of quarter on transfer to 

the new zone. Accordingly, the applicant, who was transferred from N.F. 

Railway to Central Railway by an order dated 25.07.02 and subsequently 

thereafter as he was transferred from Central Railway to new Zone at 

North Central railway by an order dated 27.02.03 and who was 

subsequently released on 12.03.03 is entitled to retain his quarter at 

Guwahati for a period of one year on normal rent from the date of his 

release from the Central Railway, i.e. on 12.03.03. 

Copies of the aforesaid letter dated 4.10.01 and 2.9.02 are annexed 

hereto and marked as ANNEXURE-5 & 6 

That the applicant said that in view of his entitlement of retaining quarter 

for a period of one year on normal rent from 12.03.03 as stated above, the 

applicant applied for the same before the respondent authorities and on 

consideration of the same, the Respondent No.3 by a Memorandum dated 

17.03.03 allowed retention of the quarter in question for a period of one 

year from 27.07.02 (i.e. from the date of his release from N.F. Railway, 

I 	 Maligaon to Central Railway, Mumbai ) to 26.07.03. 

A copy of the aforesaid Memorandum dated 17.03.03 is annexed 

hereto and marked as ANNEXURE-7. 

That being aggrieved by the action on the part of the authorities in 

depriving the applicant from the benefit of the aforesaid Railway Board's 

letters dated 4.10.01 and 2.9.02, the applicant submitted representations 

before the GM(P), N.F. Railway, Maligaon and the Secretary, Railway 

Board on 24.03.03. The Office of the Secretary, Railway Board after 

considering the representation by a letter dated 3.4.03 directed the GM, 

N.F. Railway to provide facts of the case along with N.F. Railway's 
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comments on the applicant's representation covering each and every point 

raised by the representation. Thereafter, the Office of the Secretary, 

Railway Board by another letter dated 27.04.03 repeated the direction to 

the G.M., N.F. Railway for providing the comments as stated by his 

previous letter dated 3.4.03 as stated above. 

The copies of the aforesaid representations dated 24.03.03, letter 

dated 3.4.03 and 27.04.03 are annexed hereto and marked as 

ANNEXURE -8,9,10 & 11. 

That in the aforesaid circumstances, after considering the applicant's 

representation, the Railway Board by a letter dated 24.0703 directed the 

Respondent No.4 to take action in terms of the Board's instruction dated 

2.9.02 and 4.10.01 as enclosed at Annexure-3 and 5 to this petition. 

Thereafter, in the absence of any further action from the Respondent 

No.2,3 and 4, the Railway Board by a letter dated 3 1.07.03 allowed the 

applicant to retain his quarter for a period of 1 year from 12.03.03. 

The copies of the aforesaid letters dated 24.07.03 and 31.07.03 are 

annexed hereto and marked as ANNEXURE- 12 and 13. 

That, thereafter, the applicant met the Respondent No.2 in his office on 

28.07.03 and 3 1.07.03 and apprised the Board's order referred to above. 

After perusal of the Board's order, the Respondent no.2 informed him that 

he is not bound by Board's order and in any circumstances the applicant 

will have to vacate the quarter in question. The Respondent No.2 has also 

threatened the applicant that if he does not vacate the quarter, he and his 

family will have to face consequences. Alternatively, the Respondent 

No.2 suggested that the applicant may file an application for allotment of 

an alternate suitable quarter on "humanitarian grounds". Thereafter, to 

put an end to the controversies and to avoid confrontation with his 
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superior officer, the applicant filed an application on 31.07.03 for 

allotment of an alternative suitable quarter with due retention period as is 

entitled to him as per Railway Board's order as mentioned above. 

However, to his shock and surprise, the Respondent No.2 by an order 

dated 1.8.03 allotted the applicant Bungalow No.179, Type-6 at Nambari, 

Maligaon, Guwahati for the period from 1.8.03 to 31.10.03 in total 

disregard of the Board's order dated 31.07.03 as mentioned above. 

A copy of the aforesaid letter dated 31.07.03 and the order dated 

1.8.03 are annexed hereto and marked as ANNEXURE-14 & 15 to 

this petition. 

Thereafter, the applicant by a letter dated 4.8.03 requested the Respondent 

No.2 ventilating his grievances as regard allotment of quarter up to 

31.10.03 only, which is contrary to the Railway Board's letter dated 

31.07.03 as mentioned above. Thereafter, the applicant by a letter dated 

5.8.03 appraised the facts relating to non-compliance of the Railway 

Board's order dated 31.07.03 to the Secretary, Railway Board. 

A copy of the aforesaid letter dated 4.8.03 and the representation 

dated 5.8.03 are annexed hereto and marked as ANNEXURE-1& 

That, the applicant respectfully state that the Respondent No.2 has taken 

an adamant stand for not allowing the applicant to stay in his quarter in 

question as per Railway Board's instruction and order as mentioned 

above. Therefore, the applicant apprehends that he may be evicted from 

his quarter forcefully in violation of provisions of law and particularly the 

instructions issued by the Railway Board dated 31.07.03 as mentioned 

above. 
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11. That your applicant respectfully state that, the respondent No.2 in 

complete violation of the Railway Board's instructions allowing the 

applicant to retain his quarter up to 11.3.04 virtually coerced the applicant 	5 
to shift to another quarter and that too for a period from 1.8.03 to 31.10.03 

with a malafide intention to depriving the applicant of his right of 

acconmriodatjon in the quarter which he is presently occupying along with 

his old parents, wife and school going children. Further, the applicant 

respectfully state that his father is about 80 years old and he is suffering 

from severe cardiac problem and presently he has been admitted in the 

City Heart Hospital. Therefore, great irreparable loss and injury would be 

caused to the applicant if he is compelled to vacate the quarter in question 

in violation of the Railway Board's instruction dated 31.07.03 at 

Annexure-13 to this petition. 

5. 	Grounds for relief with legal provisions:- 

For that the applicant respectfully stated that the Railway Board being the 

highest authority of the Indian Railways, the Respondent No.2 and other 

officials are duty bound to follow the orders of the Board. In the facts and 

circumstances of the case, the action on the part of the authorities 

particularly, the Respondent No.2 in attempting to shift the applicant to 

another quarter, that too for a period up to 31.10.03 only is exfacie in 

violation of the Railway Board's letter dated 31.07.03. Therefore, the 

respondent authorities are liable to a direction from this Hbn'ble Court to 

give effect to the Railway Board's order dated 31.7.03 and not to act upon 

the order dated 1.8.03 issued on behalf of the Respondent No.2. 

For that, the Railway Board having allowed the applicant to retain his 

quarter in question till 11.03.04 by a letter dated 31.07.03 on the basis of 



earlier circulars regarding retention of quarters, the contrary stand taken 

by the Respondent No.2 in allotting the applicant a separate quarter and 

permitting him to stay therein from 1.8.03 to 31.10.03 only is exfacie in 

violation, of the order issued by the superior authority and therefore, the 

Respondent No.2,3 & 4 are liable to a direction from this Hon'ble Court to 

give effect to the order dtd. 31.07.03 issued on behalf of the Railway 

Board permitting the applicant to retain his quarter up to 11.03.04. 

For that, in any view of the matter, the inaction on the part of the 

Respondent No.2,3 & 4 in not implementing the Railway Board's letter 

dated 31.7.03 is ex-facie in violation of provisions of law and if the same 

is not implemented by the Respondent No.2,3 and 4, the same would 

amount to violation of Article 14 & 16 and other provisions of the 

Constitution of India and therefore this is a fit case for a direction to the 

Respondent No.2,3 and 4 to implement the Railway Board's letter dated 

31.07.03 in letter and spirit without any further delay and not to disturb the 

applicant from his present quarter at Guwahati until further order. 

For that in any view of the matter, in the facts and circumstances of the 

case, the Respondent No.2,3 & 4 are liable to a direction from this 

Hon'ble Court to not to disturb the applicant from his present quarter at 

Guwahati till 113.04 or until further order/instruction of the Railway 

Board in regard to the same. 

6. 	Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Courts :- 

The applicant further declares that he had not previously filed any 

application, writ petition or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this 
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application has been made before any Court or any other Authority or any 

other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such application, Writ Petition or suit is 

pending before any of them. 

7. 	Details of the remedies exhausted:- 

1. The applicant being aggrieved by the non-implementation of the order 

dated 31.07.03 issued by the Railway Board at Annexure- 13 to the petition 

and particularly, after receipt of the allotment of an altemai ive quarter up 

to 31.10.03 only as stated above, the applicant has submitted a 

representation before the Respondent No.2 on 4.8.03 and subsequently 

thereafter filed another representation dated 5.8.03 before the Railway 

Board. But, till date, the same has not been acted upon by the authorities 

and therefore, the applicant apprehends that he may be forceflilly evicted 

from his quarter in violation of provisions of law and fears that penal 

/damage rent may be imposed on him. 

Relief Sought:- 

in view of the facts mentioned in paragraphs above, the applicant prays for the 

following reliefs:- 

1. To direct the Respondent Nos.2,3 and 4 to permit the applicant to retain 

his Quarter No.E/1, Station Road, Panbazar, Guwahati, for a period up to 

11.3.04 in compliance with Railway Board's letter dated 31.07.03 at 

Annexure- 13. to the petition and set aside the letter dated 1.8.03 issued on 

behalf of the Respondent no.2 at Annexure-15 to this petition. 

Interim prayer prayed for pending decision on the application:-

The applicant seeks the following interim relief: - 

S J 
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To direct the Respondent No.2 to not to compel the applicant to vacate his 

present Quarter No.E/1, Station Road, Panbazar, Guwahati, till 11.3.04 

and not to impose any penal/damage rent. 

The applicant is represented by his counsel. 

Particulars of the Postal Order filed in respect of the application if any:- 

P.O. No.l. .').....?754 	in favour of the Registrar, CAT. 

Issued by G.P.O Guwahati.. 

Payable at Guwahati. 

List of Enclosures:-

As per index. 

vf 

i. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri. Shri. Rabindra Nath Kalita, Sb. Sri. Chandra Kr. Kalita, aged about 47 years, 

1. Piesently working as Chief Passenger Transportation Manager, North Central Railway, 

Allahabad, UTTAR PRADESH., resident of Milanpur, Chandmari, Guwahati-21, do 

heeby verify the contents of paragraphs 
! , kC 4V 7, and ... ......are true 

to I my personal knowledge and paragraphs Ø. . .'I7), . and . L /. ... ... are believed to 

be true and that I have not suppressed the material facts. 

J4t Ak- 

Date: / A 
	

Signature of the Applicant 

PLice: 	"J 
Al 
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SDGN11FR].y has accrt1odporud.ssien to 
retain the RaIlway Bunlw NO,F/, Railway 
tatin Clny, GHY, by Shri R.N.Ia1ita, Lx, 

Scy to OMjNFly niCJ/Ccntral Rly. Mwtha1, 
for a ftrthor perid of .2 months  from )la2.3 
t 26,O3,3 on ayrnent .f subl the assessed 
rent ( as p e riis s iblo ) on Me di cal g r un 

( S. hewiury ) 

for GENERAI MLR(P)/NLG 

N,55f/)J363() 	 tt3.1.Q3. 

Cepy frard.ed f,rinfzziatin & ncesary actin t; 

General ManagerP)/Conral 
Railway Muribai, 

SDGM,Ii(G) 

FA & CJ/Central ray. Nunb3i. 

4, FA & cA/GWMLG. 

3/ E/B ill a. t e ff1 CQ. 

Sri 1'J.Kalita, Ex.Secy to GM/N GFOI1 
new GS/CQntr3l itLy, Mumbai. 

for GNERLL MAsER(P)/MLG 



TIj 

O1TF OT' TJF 1  
GE!RtL I1MLAGFP (pY -5 	 ri,IcoN: .:. UAUJ:\TI 

Uo E/9/0 4 Pt VI (c) 	 Dated 	/9 1 OOO1. 

To 	 . 
Q4/14L0- 1  GM (CON)/NLG AGM/MLG, . 
All. E-11-ODs,. }D1Ms,. ADR.MS, DAOs, ..VTAO/BQS, DBWS, 
Dy CME/NBQS, DJ3WS 9  Au Area anager All Sr 4 DFOs. •  
All AEN, Sr ARM/GUY;  NJP, Sr DEN./MLG, DEN/DBRT, 
/(EWS)/BNGN All Sr UIE (I)), 	 . 
All Co.t*ing 0ff ic cr6 of non—dlvls ioml ised officeS 
The GS/NFREU, NFRMU, .AISCTREA & NFR0BCE 

Siib— R&terrt ion of Ralawny a ojm.odti0n at the 
VijS. 	ceQf pr 	 j2OSttp 

A copy of Ri1W 	Board!s letter No, E .(0) 2001 QR 1 	19 
dt.ed 4I 0 201 	 m.xb ioned subject 
is forwarded hèrew ith for iriformat ion a nd gu i1ar e 

! 
(AK. Roy). 

for 	EF EftPMLd 

(Coy of Railway Bord 1 s leLterNo 
	 cR I -.19 

..dated 	 RBE No,' 

Suh: 	Rctcntion of Railway,  acornnmdaEi(rn ....àt thc 
l)reViOUs place Ot posting. 	. 

Under extant orders. Railway othcersstaff on tranfer from one place td 
tnother involving change of residence rc au11wiized to retaüitheacconuiiodtionai 
the pre,,iousjb months and twThei on 

est .oicaI/eductjona1 grnds for another six months. A clonbt has aiisen. as 
to whether duiin the .eiiod ofüeli authoiized retenlion of Railway accoinmodtion. 
if an officer'staff is again transfcri:ed to Northeast Frontier Rti1%vay, will he. he 

- ntidcd to retain the. accomm.odatton undcr the extant orders govcrning retcntion ol 
Railwa accommodation on transfèr!posing to Northeast Fontier Railway, 
notwithstanding that the quarter held was not at the previous place of posting. 

I 

I 

.1 

'I. 

2. 	It iselaiified that in such a ease. 
auihoiisecl reLenQon of P aiJwiv :.(f)mrnlIL,i 

in 
In 

	

s/IiiivourDyL;ompc[cnfuiflorfly.inay. 	be takcn a 
p stmg for the pupose 01 ent1onotRaMayaçiodatniovided 	 the  
conce ned ep1ovee has not been allotted any regular accomrnobtjon at the new 
place ofpos. 	. 	. 

whu.e rcktion of qudncr i hao 
been permitted undei any other general or scifc ordernf the.Mlinistry of Raihiays, 
including eligible cases of retention ofjiart.ers on transfer to new zones. 

4. 	This. issues with the concuce of the Iinance Directorate of the inistrv of  
R'uilwa' 	 . 	'-.. 

I.TTL 
DffiECTOREST.T(GENr.). 

ç- 
- - 



V.  

\Office of the 
• General Manager (P) 
Mah9on, Guwahati-11. 

No.E/9/0-4(C )Pt.VL Dated 
S. 

P 	 . 	 • 	 -' . m-'"s 
10.  

GM GM(Con) & AGMJMLG, 
All PHODs/DRMs/ADRMs/Sr DPOs,  
All DAOs, CWM/NBQS & DBWS, WO/NS&DBWS,. 
All Area Managers, All Sr.DME(D)s & All AENs, 
OSDIRNY, DEN/DBRT & Dy.CE/Br.Ljne/MLG, JO  
SrDEN/MLG, :Dy.cSTE(Mw)/MLG. 
All Non-divisional ised Units, . 	. 
All SPOs & APOs/P.Branch/MLG. 	.' 	. 

The GS/NFREU, NFRMU, AISCTREA & NFROBCEA. 

25 -09-2002 

Süb:-Retention of Railway accommodation at the previous place 
of posting in favour of officers/staff posted to new Zone. 

A copy of Railway Board's letter No.E(G)97 QR1 728 dated 02-09-2002 (RBE 
No.146/2002) on the above mentioned subject is forwarded for information and necçssary 
action. Board's earlier letter dated 18-07-200 as referred to in their present letter was 
circulated under GM(P)/MLG's No.Misc-1621-E/9/0-4(C) PLY dated 24-08-2 

0q) 61Y 
(PG.JOHNSON) 

APO/Ruling. 
for GENERAL MANAGER (P). 

(Copy ofailjrr . G)97QRt-28.dated02-0002) 

As you. are aware Ministry of Railways  have set up seven new Zones namely East 
Central Railway, North. Western Raiiway, East Coast Railway, South Western Railway, 
West Central Railway, North Central Railway and South East Central Railway. East 
Central Railway and North Western Railway would be functional w.e.f. 01-10 72002 and the 
rest from 01-04-2003 in terms of notification dated 14-06-2002 and 04-074002. 

11  
TJie issue of retention o.f Railway quarters at the previous place of posting in favour 

of officers/staff posted. to new Zones/Divisions has been considered by Railway Buard in. 
their Meeting held on 01-08-2002 and it was decided to extend some incentive to those 
officers/staff who are posted t& new Zones/Divisions so that operationalisation of new 
Zones/Divisions become smooth, • . . .. 

Now therefore, in exercise of the powers contained in their letter No.E(G)99 QR1-16 
dated 18-07.2O0, theMinistry of Railways (Railway Board) have decided in public interest 
to relax the existing provision and allow retçtion of Railiyccommodation in favo 
officerslstaff nosted to new Zones/Divisions at theirnreviousinlaces.of Dostin2 for. a period 
Of one year on payment_of normal rent_subject to the following conditions :- 

Such retention of Railway quarter at the previous place of posting will be 
allowed for a period of one year from the date of relief of the official from 
the old posting or till a Railway quarter is allotted at the new zone or leased 
accommodation is arrangèd 'by the officer, whichever is earlier. 

• A certificate must be given by an officer not below the rank of SDGM of the 
new zone about the officials intending to retain accommodation that. they 
have applied registered foralIOtment of entitled, category of accommodation 
and that accommodation was not availablej at the new Zone. 

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Directorate of the Ministry oiRailways. 
• 	 . 	 . 	-. 	. 	. 	 -. - 

t . 
	

(M.S.SAINI) 
AU 
	

JT. DIRECTOR ESTT. (GENL.) 



NflI'HI[\ST FRONTIER RAILWAY 

	 I -,- ",-- 

MEMORANDUM 

OansequenT on transFer of Shri R.N.Kaftta (SAG/IRTS), ax. Secy. to 
Rcnlwav and ox. CSO/Cenfral Railway to North Central Railway, 

ohabad asOP FM/N .C.Railway in terms of Railway Boards Order No.. 
Ohh1/IR/136 doted 27-02-2003, he is hereby perntted to retain 

CLV rtunqalo\'v No. E/1, Station Road, Panbazar, Guwahati for a period 
from 27-07-2002 to 26-07-2003, on payment of rent mentioned 

Hrom 27-07-2002 to 12-03-2003 = On payment of rent as already 
nUmoted vide This Railways memorandum of even number 
cIaled 2/4-09-2002 and dated 23,'24-01-2003. 

From 3-03-2003 (i.e. date of joining in N.C.R.) to 26-07-2003 = On 
pavmerF of normal rent in terms of Railway Board's extant 
ins huM ions. 

Ms issues win the approval of SDGM/N.F.Railway. 

(S.K.Chowdhury) 
APO/Gaz. 

For General Manager (P) 

Maligaon, dated: 17-03-2003 

Ned for nformaiion and necessaiy action to:- 

OS N/N C Railwa', Aliahabad. 
SDC/\.\ & DGM(G)/Maiigaon. 

N CAO (EG,) /f\4LG. 
1 

/J\A 
I  G. 

Shri R.N.KaIiFa, CPTM/N.C.Railway at Maligaon. 

(S.K.Chowdhury) 
APO/Gaz. 

For General Manager (P) 

41* 



1)atvd: 24.03.24103 

Al LAI I AB\l). 

1in (eiienil  

u h: Retention ot' Quarler No, E!1 Oiicers' Colony, Sta ioii Pond, (lhL\\ aliati . 

Rof: Your klcinorandunl No. .51 501 /363(o) dated: 1 7 . 03.2003. 

1IeL' 	)nnc'ct 1UV application dated I 7.03.2003 on the eaptioned sobj eel. 

a (kITYsscd to S. l).(J.M.. N. 1 ..Railway, llffouh Dv. C11 (G )'NI' Ra l\\ a . ia I ieaon. 

enclosing 0. S.D. NCRs letter No. OSD/NCRIlouse Rctc.utwn P111 dated: 

1,3.02.2003 on the Salle subj ect. 

Whi le 1l)ailkiT)g you ioi' erating pelilliSS1011 to me to retain mv above mentioned 

(1uartel at Gu\vahati, consequeiit on ni transfer from Central IQa ilwa to N.C. 

il vay. Alla habad. I \VisIi to bring to yoi.r kind notice an error in lime omen ianduni 

No. 5.l5E1i!363 (o) dated: i7.03200 issued by you pernhUhm the said retention of 

c1uir1er. 

I'hal the date from which I should he allowed Fetelili011 of the 1 UnTies for one 

year should he the dale of my relict' from Central Rai1wa i.e. 12.03.2003 0 \\O1kC (l 

faT I day on 11031003 on OWN Railwv be1rc moving out to NCR \\lnch  I .i ( , iiid 

011 3. 03.2003) a mmd not tho dab ol nv rol of 1'wtn Ni. R jI .. 27.07. 2OU. tio 

stated in ii a: niemimuranduni in releccuec. 

-, 

mi v.c 	/ 



spirit of the letter, spelled out in 	 ua the second para is "to ext€ 	some iiiiiu'c W L1/ 

OIELCJ S 
and staff who ai e posted to NeNv Zones/Divisions bo,collle smooth" 1 herefore, 

the cause for allowing the retetin Of quar for 'one 

kcLtllC order of pos 	of the officer  t staff to new neJ çyiiois .  iss land lot 

froi a date icospctye to thattYour reckoiilig of the date of my relief from 

IN F Railway as the starting date of retention of the quartei foi biie year is erioneous 

ause the fact that the quaiter was under my authoitsed retention dui tug the peuod bec  

' hen I was 11 anslen ed from Ceiiti al Railway to N C Rail ay is relevant only for 

detniuning my eligibility for jetention of the said quaei fot a fuither peiiod of one 

ycai (P1 iefei para 2 of. Railway Boaid's lctter No E(G)2001 QR 1-19 dated 

04 10 200 1,RI3L No 198/2001) llowevci, tile period under auhousecI occupation of 

the quaitei fnto the date of my ielief fiom N F Railway till my transfer and melief 

from Central Railway to NC Railway s4ould not be counted as a pait of the one-year 

to wlllLh 1 am entitled fom fuither retention This will defeit the very purpose for 

wiuLli Railway Board appea to have accoided this faility to those posted in new,  

zones 	 - 

Secondly, Railway Board's letter No L(4) 97 QR —1-28 dated 02092002 

cleaily states that the penod of metcution of the quarter will be on nonnal icnt "rhis 

s.iLsell tcsti1ie that theperiod dqing wc11her than it9r1SJia_Ir1Jn 

pjd (in my case twice the noimal ruit has been paid fiom the third moflth sf 

etention) cannot be a part of theQc-vear 'on paymflt o n9niL.tlll" Tins i  

substantiates my contention and Railway Board's instructions that the period of one 

year i ctention must start only afier'orders , for posting ni a new zone ai e issued, i e 

specifically fern the dale of iehef from the Railwayhem which the officer as 

ii ansi ci ied to the new zone Youm order contained in the memorandum regarding 



H 	S  
-,-.- 

• 	'paymcnt 01 rent' in the different, periods indicated is itself in contravention of 

• 	Railway Boards orders and is thereibre erroneous. 

I pray to you fervently therefore, to review the orders issued in your 

inenioraiiduin and pennil me to retain my quarter for a period of one year from the 

date of my relief froiii Central Railway to N.C. Railway i.e. from 12.03.2003 oil 

payment of noimal rent. 

I will remain grateful for this kind act of yours. 

( RN. KALITA) 

CPTM, N.C. Railway, FIQ, 

ALLAFIABAD. 

Copy to: - 

1. SDGMIN.F. Railway, for infornation and necessary action please. 

. 	 • 	 -S. , ' 	 - 	 -• 	 -' 	 .'. 1" * 	 • 



IJIN 9 

d,. 

Dated, 24-32O03 
Ailahabad 

usrJ. 

lI000l 

2 objci: 
.: 	 no QuarLt . rc 11 accoL11-11' of posting to New Zone 

iv LJc.t 0 	aters No 

.L(G)2O01Qjjq dated 4-10-2001 (RBE No. 19812001) 
E(G) 97 QF?1-28 detect 2-9-2002. 

prke OU of a problem of retention of my quarter cOnsequent on 
.0 No Ni Central Railway (Ne\iv Zone). 

was workng on Northeast Frontier Railway till I was prQrnoted to SAG and 
Ic Ccntra Railway in July 2002. I joined Cental Rail\wayin SAG on 

and served that Railway tiH 11-3-2003. 

.bsequentiv. I was transferrCd to North Central Railway vide Railway Board's 
20(3,rrRI166 dated 26-2-2003. I joined North Cetral Railway 

os CPTIVI on 1 3-3-2003. 

on I was iransferred to Central Railway, I was permitted retention of my 
Rawsy O1i:icers Colony, Station Road GLiwahati) for a period of 

12 mcnf/ on norrr/ai rent and 6. months on double rent till 26-3-2003. 1: 	poridd Of outhorised retention, I was not allotted any Quarter at Central 
against rriy applicafion for the same. (Copi of oOrtificateissuèd by 

on1roI Railway er closed). 

n oning North Contral Railway at Allahabad, I applied for a quater but was 
no suitab!e quarter is available for allotting to me: Under the 

•'i.L 	and as providaci for in Railway Board's lettersin reference, I applied to 
• 	:0 ........ Hron!cr Railway through OSDI North Central Railway 'on 13-3-2003 for 

retention of my aforesaid quarter at Guwahati for a period.ofone year 
Porn the date of my relief from Central Rilwa, till March 2004. 

no aver, GM(P) Northeast Frontier. Railway issued a . Memorandum No .  
dated 17-3-2003(copyenclosed) permitting me retention of the quarter 

2272UO3 only; This is because GM(P), Northeast Frontier Railway reckofled 
of roy relief from Northeast Frontier Railway to fCentral Railway as the 

for Pc period of retention for one year instead of reckoning it from the 
rolc2 irom Central Railway, Which should have been the case, as per 

his i Cl'S oilers in reference 

VIA 

(7,v' 

4 

ic 



\:.f 
b Scan from [he aforesaid Memorandum issued by GM(P), 10 H I !I000 

the Stipula Lion of permission to retain the house for one 1 er Ic 
aio not luirWed since I have. already paid 'twic the normal 

c 
:1 	Ln[c moth 01 retentici 

!ftht ch fte bov, sack your kind clarification on the foil ovving issue: 

ho ciak: [mm which retention of the Quarte for ohe year 
Ofl normal [ 	LIO( 151cr 

to North Central Railway (New Zone) will be: 

on which I was relieved from Central Railway, 

.'kmj1 gOfr 	
e date on which I joined North Central Railway 

OR 

?QOg rJ 	
note on whicf I was relieved from Northest Frontier rJI C, 

5. '::.r;J 	
'fl1n'chcn clarifying the above may kindly be aommufljcted cos Hontjcr PaIj\VC\f 

also, so that my grievance can be redressed at •m 	
my i:arrhly will be subjected losevere inbonvenience ouL of 	

to boric1 to yoUr kind noti 
uct n 	

cE the fct that my 80 year old I'S 
an a urL January 2003, is presently bedridden and is not to be chilLed out in nimeci late tulure.. Since I do not have any brother, ihu OHOIOLIS 

recponsibjfy of Iookiig after him at Guwahati in addition to Ova school going children 

1i1orc:re' be Ve;y grafefu! to YOU
for your personal interventio in this 

on  
early and TnVourab!e dispnsation 

Thonkinq 'OU, 

Yours Siflcerly, 

•CPTM fs ,Jorth Central Railway 
Allah aba d 
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tLLItl 	).WV 3Y - 

'd 	1? r1t10 1 31 1'2LI ', a\ 	acccmup a 	I 
R:1'it 	11er 	t.unv, St(((.)n R)ad, UU\vaii:1 

tJ. 	.Li. 	'. " Kai l fa , ...Ifi\4 on h i s 	nLir 	tO 

S1i, R.. Kthta, CPIMNorth Cenuat RaUy h 	i'enrd to Rd,v3v 
board that on his posting to new Zone. i.e., N.C.Rtv he h as 	been pernitted 

tion o Rai1wv 	omrnuduion flr. a period of one vcar 	pro\icJ br in 

kaiwv B03rd.5i instniciions No, E(G97 ()R1 -27 dated 2/9"2()02 	A copy nt 
• 	iepreseniitio.n is enclosect Mixiisrry of RUays desire to hwccornp1ete IT3 cit. the 
• 	ce a aIo N.F.R1v' iotn.rpents on the 'representation: of Shri KaFira 	vcri.n ~j 

and vev poiiit rsd inthe representation. Anvother intbrrnaiion vvhich ",F,Riv 
ma\' tind ri.'ant. nia, also be fumishd. 	 • 	 - 
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COVE 	N9iPIA 	 ç 

- 	IIIS'gY OF RA1WA'YS 
(TAILWY QRD)  

RII 1bY-flNow Dc}tI-I1 

; 

No. E(G)2003 RN3-5. 

The nerai Manager 	 S 	(J 
Northeast Fronticr Railway, 
Maigaon, 
Guwahati. 

Sub: Retentioli of Railway accommodatioil at Eli, 
Railway Others' Colony, Station Road )  Guwahati 

by Shri R.N. Kalita, CPTM on his posting to 

N.C.R1y. 

Please refer to tis Ministiy letter of even numbet d'ted 314/2003 (copy 

enclosed) on the above noted subject. Your Railway's reply has not yet been 

nccivcd. Please cxpdilc. 

DA: Asabovc. 
(RAVINDER AND 

IThSK OF1iICEI( i-:st•r. (( lN1 S..) 



JUL-24-03 17:40 	FROM: 

0• 

T0:0E32 EE4E41 	 01 

• TTrt (O\'ERNdENTOFINj)A  
1 I NISTRY 0, W 1MTWAyS 

0 ,9t4TTg RAILV&'Y iOAkD) 

• 	 kLiiI Hhvan,  

•.: 

\C 	 ic(l )'(O 	R.- S. 

1 hc SI 	I. 
Noci.h•: 	ror1tcr kaijwy, 

Sub: 	Rteiiti':m o 	FUiilway acc-'.iiinud.atioii at El , 
Ri! 1 w;i V Oflit:ri' (()Iort V. SLthuii Rutd.. Guwthati. 

• 	 h\ 	hri R 	11 ,*;111(a t  c:PT..1' on his posting to 
Nc:. 

• 	 e.:Roid leur: or even nuiubv duei 30.4.200 aid 

I 	7)(uk 	j 

klkr N 	4E? 133(0) 	jtJ 

\vik e YamiiiinP. th6 rtprestntailon of Slim R.N. Kaliti for ceeniiun oil 
R:iilcvav accommodation at Gu'vaJiati. it has been bservcd thit NY.Rly has been 
hJt3nnc to ai1cLr Eoaid's lcttcm of 7 find 17 Juh 2L3 Hoscitr, going by the 

•faric on recoid Hoard has taken the view that'it is dillicult in a'ppre ate th 
Shri Kiira i in xlpation of non-pooled 3cc.owinuditioll,  

In jw of the above. Bo'd dcji that actioi may be taken by tileJa'th 
• 	krms of Eu 	in1ructiuris Witd 21912002 and 4/10/2001 IpvriiiiLt.ing rtenliun of 

quartcr No Fl-i undcr ocupationwiih Shri KaIit.a at plcscTlt. 

eessirv actjon may h. t}eii by N.F,lUv accordin?iv under ad\'iceto this 
of Ii CL. 

: 	
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	 •ir.DIRFCTOR ESTI. (GENE) 
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JUL-31 -03 11:35 	FROM. 	 T0:036125749E 

'' 	 rMSTRY OF RAXLWAYS 

(* NAY IO, 

(31 

N- 

Co 

	

t: 	-Ti 	i 	•ro'i,  

	

U 	 1 	' 	 1C'11, 

No. [!(G)20031N3-5. 

The Si)ci?1, 
Nothcast roriti c 	i 

GuwaharL 

801Y ;f 	... 	of I:iI,'; 	' 	 c 
fl i ' l) J 	It 	1 	 R VJ 4.. 	4%~ 	A 
)'  

Ref: Boa'd's 1ttet's of ,~wa nunthet' Lmd 24f 712003 wi Li  

N.F,}dys letter No. 4E/1/L43(0) dated 
1816/2003, 

Furihcr to fj!%vav I3ord's teller of even nurnhcu cLUed 24/7/200) )  U. is 
\\ 	•lacrid that in itnill of &aid's 1ettr No, li(G)97 QRl28 dated 	2OO2 Shri Nl 
\ 	Kaia. cr'TM'N.c.Riy is entitled to reiention of abo\v Rai1wv qiev at Gtwhti 

\ for i pciiod of onc ycr from thc dac of his cIii fçom C"mtrivit R1wayji 
12)3/2003 in jnn tbenew 'lone), 

i DÜL(JRLS1i (GLr'L 





()I1I(t. OF'F.l 

FNiI:/., 11\N\(:u:R 

c\.i(\ LRAON, (JU\VAFLATI --11. 

	

(:ilFFlC:E Ql)IJ i 	;77 	 DATED -OlUS.2OO.. 

	

I' e,v Nu ..I/), l'v)e - - V 	NUni ban on VnCal iwl i:; allut nl 

l.N.KU1ii 	JxUUccv. 	in(M/NF.l'ai1way/Maliaon 	) 

	

l'IM/N(...il 	 USp(4V n: 	UI) I III 	 pround US 

	

Ij(-'SftIt by 11111.1 Un' fErn months 	I'innU1.(8.2003 	i l•• tQ.2003 - 

to'- ( 	ierl •\4 iiigo r 

.z'•ti' 'liin'iiij'i'fV/'/'ft'ouH 

N:UI'(W/Hamliari. 

R. N. Is:di 	(.11 , 1M 

S1'CIAI. ill HN1I.)N OF AI)yrr1;Es IS DR]\WN 

V,'hiic ow;! U -Ii o Ii I I - fIcn/LoIIIUOOUU-;, t . air u'id wIu{e¼'UShInI C, of one 

!'uUI;C sIsli bC duiie, it C:O11Sid('CCCI JI UII'Y, Ut the lime oh I)UI1&iiUf nOel' 

lie (C U ie;iluw to I he new allot 

2. 	M I'IUr iejirs iiir1uc]in sri 'h:!e J)en1odicdrepaLI anl(1 root reatnieUt clv.. 

mU b' (In Ce 	C en nrc')) pal 10) U)d will not be aceepied. US reasons Inc UUI U 

lU 	0 UCU U 1 c,ii 11 Ii II 1100l\'e U)'' Ii CU) hjbcl U)l1 /  Ult 	- UUOI 

lip lliml 'v 	:1':! 	piorti 	l I 	ii lit ('(Ii days of 11a.' J5UI'tC.' of CLI ttt 	It' 

Wdri -U 	IUV 'U 	I 1 .tlI'Ui 	COlIC'; 	lila) (U wilil lover U laivU taihiiii, w!ii Ii 

IC 	I t". 11cxI pet 	a iii 	U 'I 

ii • 	 -'-w 	:- 	U 	' 	•" 	ic' 	1 !nl't ;'c is n' ;- 	I ICU1 	I 

	

1.1:11 	on - cci 	::II:-i!i 	Iii, n 	C,, 	Il_i' 	CIUIUOIUIi( 	'C'l)wIU Clitlilit' 

U 	'U,. 	ii 	' 	'I 	II 	5 	)C'( 	Ii 	iii 	iii "eu 	tjays. 	It 	will 	I. 	()C 

	

I U! 	 ill 	io ii. iv,' 1111 ,  ipUlFU ('al'ilCUi ()U i • 	It 	noll 

('UIi , I'ViIUII wilt )0Ct 	I))' (UiCSiiJt'l'VU 	wilitI ifulson:; l:oi not 	ivtri 

CICOVIliCIlIlIjIUl 	 - 

•. (. "l 

4' 
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NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY 
HEAb QUARTERS OFFICE 

ALLAHABAD 

J vf  

	

No Q  ucirtcr/RNK/03 
	

Dated. 04.8.2003 

General Manager 
N. F. laikvav 
'al igion. 
(luwahati 11 

Sub: Your office Order no. 877 ssued vide letter 
Nc, .Z/3'14/8/alloitnent/pt. XXXIV/877 (Loose) 

dated 1.8.2003 
Sir, 

Kindly connect my letter ditèd 31.7.03 addressed to the 5Dc4M, N.F.Paiway on 

the subject of vacation of Quarter no. E/1/GllY and request for another quarter. 

I had written this letter on your telling me to do so, on the understanding that 

ifI shift to the new qUarter I will be able to retain it upto 11 March, 2004, the period. 

upto which Railway Board [ins permitted me retenfion vide their letter no. E(6)2003 

RN 3-5 dated 24.7.2003 & 31.7.2003. I had apprised you of the physical condition of 

my 80 year old father who is a cordi9c patient rind of the e.treme difficulty nw 

children would fucc in 9olng to school. bespite these 5cr iOUS problcm I had agreed to  

shift to fhe house in deferance to your w!SheS after the discussion I had with yol.! in 

your office on 2.7.2003. 

However. It was surprised to find that in the subject letter of allotment issued 

to me by your office on 01.08.2003, it is has been ftipulated that Bungalow nc. 179, 

type VI at Nambari, Mciligcion has hee allotted to me only for 3 months from 

01.08.2003 to 31.10.2003. 

Kindly appreciate sir, that after 31.10.2003 I will be in distress for 

accommodation and my family, including my ailing father will he in serious problem. 

Even now, the condition of my father is such that any shock may prove to be fatal to 

him. I, therefore, request you to kindly modify the allotment order to permit me to 

stay in that house for the remaining period of retention i.e. upto 11.3.2004. Sif..f ing 

my family to the new house for only a period of 2-1/2 months (since the house is 

actually likely to be vacated only by mid August, 2003 by the present occupa(It) will 

serve no purpose. 

I will be grateful to you for ever, for your benevolence and kind orders in this 

respect. 

	

Thanking you, 	
. 	 Yours 	hfu, 

(<LITA) 

CPTM/N.C.Rly. 

Allahohad. 

•' 
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NOTH CENTML MILWAY 
HEAt) QUAZTE5 OFFICE 

ALLAHAAD 

No;cuar?er/NKJUa 
	 tated. 05.8.2003 

Tc 

:ay oo:'C, 

Pikvay Boardi setter No. E(G) 2003 RN. 35 dated 247.03 

and 30.2003. 

Kincfly refer to the above entored latters oermiffinq mne the reterncn of 

awcy Quarter No. E/1 at Raway Officersoony, Station Road, Guwohati for a 

parkd of one year from 12.3.2003 in up to 11.3.2004. 

I am controined to inform you that on 28.7.03 when I met the NP. Raiwoy 

auirOreS ncuduig the General Manager, olong with my request to exte.nd the 

-etention of my afareaid quarter as per Roikay foard orders, I was refused the 

I was ordered by the General Manager to shift into another quarter at M&igaon 

since Qr No. E/i at Guwahati was &ready allotted to Area Manager, Guwahctti, 

cdthough Railway 3ocrd ihas permitted me retention of the same. Ircldentafly I hod 

mentoned in my rep resentrtion dated 30.06.03 to Rdlwav Focrd,that The Area 

a 	, Grwaria ak 	a canaec1 cruo ad ai te 'a 	5 wnch e 

presentiy occupyfl9. 

I 	told that I and ny family would have a face dire aonequencC. if I did 

noi Immyout these orders (verbal). On the contrary, if I shifted out immethateiy, 

'e 	Manager promised to get me transferred back to N.E. Railway 1hich 

woud hch me look, after mv fomiv better. 

a 	minute discuslon with the General Mwager, I felt that discrctou 

WOM 
he the better part of valour, since 1 was at a disadvantage of being far ewy 

f'rorii my family naludng a serously cng dO year old father for whom any shock coad 

prove fatal, and I agreed to concede to its proposal, despfte the fact that I nod 

aikia 	oard arder n rcy hand. 

10 
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I w 	oped to write 	oppit 	qutin9 the chne of quar'ter on 
urianitorion qround, wniich I did impiy be.coue I wanted to put on end to the 

r.t:'ee eniori end unhappins I and my famiiy were underonq I, howeve' 
uete.d in the cppiicatiori'fcr ailc•tnienT for the remaining period of retention due to 

on .3.0, 3, 	day. late in the eveningi wo hunded over an allotmert 	 e.:` fo 
incc No. 179 at Nornbari Maliqoan (.cooy cndosed' In which it wo 

ii- 	irL?r 3 

aid':iy 'e quarter has not yet been vacated by the present nc.uibent and 
i-o fal aeant scerkne in Mid-4ugu'Q3 leaving thereby otiy to and he:f 

rorrrhs at bes+.for my occupation. Shocked by this ietter I met the enera1 Manaqer 
nir ' 	eqet him to reconsider my requet for allo tment of the quarier for the 

rmnina period of my retention i.e. tifl 11.304. as ordered by ciwav 9ocrd 
Tie OeneciManager' did not reient. 

I had to retu'n to my HQ at Aflahabad during the weekend since my le ave was 
rtirc; over. .1. have sent a eer( by FAX ) on arrival on 4.8.03 10 Scrieral Ionager 

rquestin9 him to reconider and extend the vodity of the uiktrp.ent up to 11.3,04 
copy enelsec). 

I em informino. you of the above development with utmost despr for not 

got justice. I fear now that I may even be hound.d. by un 	hing of the 

Irtrurents of harassment that 5cnercl• Manoqer has in hi 'arsenal an me and my 

'o fout of ours 

1 cm partculoriy apprehensve of rhe consequence this moy hove on the healn 
m tether, who is a heart p'teni of acute condition, 

In view of the above .  I pray to you seeking Justice and protcion frort. being 
.c'oecutd. I also seek your advise a'to the course of cton I should take now. 

Thankina you, 
l: As cove. 

','ours fthfufty, 

C r N. Kalta) 

C.P.T.M./NC 

ALLAHA1A) 

't Chairrncn.i;oikcv oord. 

Member staff cu!vay cerd. 

Member Traf+ic 	lwcV Board. 
icr 	snr'mw on and nec.esory octfori plebe. 
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'SEp 

N THE: CE'TR(L cM.)M I N I ST RTI VET R I BUNcL 	GUWH.T I £ENCH 	( 

Cl 	:i 	/ 2øø 

Sri 	b:indra 	f(al i. La 

v a 

ic::r; c2f ]:rc:i 	(Jri 

NI r i t1en 	t:atner"t bn beha :t 	of Respc::ft-nts 

Tb a 	rsw en n q R a ond en 1: 	b eq +:fl state 	as 

fol io'.is 

fl_3t t e answeri D ci Respondents have non a t:h rouch the 

copy of t:h a ic 	cv ad and they have und a rstood the 

cont:errt;s t:here:::f Save arid i•c:ept the statements which 

are 11:ac1T:LC:.t  ly admitted here:I.nbelow other st:atament:s 

made in the OA ai'e c: at eqcir :1. c: aT I y den :i ad Further the 

statements which a r e not born on records ar'a also 

ci en :i ad 

ti 	r'rrl 	the 	st;ai:eciients 	mac.k. 	in 

::ara qT'a:)hs 	 :. crf 	te 	o 	th 	ans.tiarinn 

Fkespc:ndari:s 	rio 	not; 	adcn:i. 	anyth jrr 	c:c:ntrary 	to 	the 

relevant 	rec:or-c:is 	J,t: 	is slatad 	that 	the Applicant 

was/is occupynn the railway uater' beaninq Ncr  

Station 	Road 	Panbazar 	Guwahati 	a 	ncn-pul led 

ac:c::c)cnm:Dca&:1c;r 	earmarked 	for' Area manaqcr' , 	Ouwahat I 

posted at Guwahati a n d t ! --I q s.tr 	questiciri has beer 

aT lotted to him The Area Manacjer Guwahatlis a key 

post: 	for train operation in €3uwahati ar'e! and is in 
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: 
	the 	cTc' 	 },..Arnd:L!o 	L,;vi1cnaj. 	pc;s. 

. 	 . 

. 	 (;JtJa; I 	, ' 

3 	That 	w:I. th 	roard 	to 	t:h.:. 	statements 	made 	in 

. paragraphs 	44 	ar cJ 	45 	ci fl:h. 	o- 	 rsrinc 
Rspond?r ts 
	dn1?(J 	that 	the 	(.::). ic:nt 	is 	entitled 	to 

. 	 rbain 	the 	cuater 	at 	C°iwaha;i 	for 	a 	:r':i.cd 	if 	one 	year 

from 	the 	c:i:e 	of 	his 	r 	. ee 	from 	the 	Centri 	Fi 1ty 

:i. 	on 	1,:::003. 	The 	Applicant 	has 	not 	:i.r;crprebeci 

the 	
Ri iway 	}Ic:rc:i 	in:;t'L.ct:ion 	(::LTrectly. 	Thus 	there 	was  

rc 	oc::r,;, .C)I1 	for 	the 	(:3 r. I :ic:arit 	to 	apply 	for 	retention 	o f 

• 	 the 	quater 	for 	another one vear'fr'om 	the 	date 	of 

r'e:ieecj 	from CarTt:ral 	rai 1way 	His 	such 	retant:ion 	of 

the 	c:iu.brie, permissible 	upt:o 	26 	20:.ar- d 	nor upt.o 

March 	2004, 	He 	was 	nrantccJ 	the 	permie.on 	for 

ret en t I on of 	bh a no ate r up t:o 26 	7 2003 	I n I: a rms of 	the 

instructions of 	the 	railway Ocard 	The 	"Old pc:stinc 	as 

per Ecard a 	1 etters dated 4 	:10.2001 	and 2 9.2002 is 	HF 

Railway, 	oLah.ati 	for 	the 	puroosce 	of 	retentjor3 	of 	the 

quater 	at 	old 	at. t:ion. 	There 	cannot,: 	be 	a 	different 

:irernretation 	as has been sounht 	to be advanced by the 

lppl Icant 	I. a. 	one 	for the 	retention of 	the quater 	end 

arot her 	for r'ec::oninc 	the period of one year. 	Further,  

if 	the 	ink:rprate1:ic:n 	sought 	to 	be 	çjivcn 	by 	the 

• 	 fi..E)plicant; 	is 	to 	be 	ac::cepteci 	then 	the 	period 	of 

Ta Leutiun 	of 	quater 	at 	oio 	statac::cnwii I 	vary 	between 

officials 	who have qone on 	transfer directly to a 	new 

• 	 zone 	ano'tticiaj.s who have 	qone 	on 	tr'ane.fert:o 	a 	new 

wLvt 
zone 	via 	c rdep kai.iwav zone as in 	the case 	of 	the 

(np:1icant. 	Thus 	the contention 	of 	the Applicarrt 	that he 

is entitled to retain 	the quart.er for another one 	year 
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with efiec:t from 12 	23Ø3 is not ac:ceptable. 

the Rul :?S and procedure foi towed for 

earmarked quarters he is anti. tied for only 2 months 

from the d at a of release from NF Railway i.e. f ror 

:77,22 to 292002, The Applicant was iiiiti.ai ly 

al lotted Gin. E/ I /GHY when he was posted as Area 

Man ape r./GHY in 1986.  Th :i s qua tar is und an Lumd i. rip 

Iivisi noel controi and nence meant: for L.umdulQ 

Divisional off ic.,ers - ctualiy the Applicant should have 

been akeci to vacate this quater when he took over as 

CPRO in 19E8 itself, but that did not happen it is a 

f ac. . this was non--pool ad quate r earlier but 

somehow anc::t;ren quaten was to the then Area maric:ar. At
/111 

h at time the (p.p I . c: ant was sac: ret any to General 

Man ag e r 	ur J995-2002) continued oc cupation 01 this  

qtatc-?r''tor 	a 	very 	lonp 	pen:iod 	u.nnterr.rtec3 	The 

(ppi ic::anI; 	is not erit±:Ied to LontInLIe in this ouater 

E/1/SHY irnJefin:itely. 

4. 	That with reqerd to the st:atements made 	in 

:iraO1iphs 45 of the c:r, it is stated that 	first- of 

all 	the c:rtfic:iai is not entitled to retention of his 

quat.e r at i3HY for a oar! od of one year •f mm 12 	2003 

:1. n vi. ew of t:h a ra ec;:Ens a! ready c: 1. art I ad above 

There fore even thouph the App Ii c: ant had app 3. 1 ad for 

retention of quater-  from 12.3.2003,he was ailowed 

retention of quart;er as per Board :i etter dated 

2 9003 for one year from 27 72002 only I a from the 

date of h is re I ease f rom NF: t ./?Hv to C.  

Ret :i.1'.1a''iLuria:L 
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5. 	That 	with 	rci'd 	to 	the 	s tatements 	fl(:JJ 	in 

p 	r'g r rh 	4.6 of 	the 	OA , 	I 1; 	i s st ated 	th at 	the re 

fc::thinq 	to 	beçc:j!':i. ::ved 	about 	by 	t h e 	Appli c ant 

bjifjt: 	due 	as per 	the 	Ri 1:/ 	3Oard 	letters 	cJtd 

4 fl :1. 0 . 	 k:c I 	and 	2 . 9 	had 	b e e iiaffcr c: ec! 	t:o 	the 

Ap p licant. 	The App: ic.:ant was 	entitled 	to 	rete n tion 	of 

c:iii • 	er 	at 	Guwahati 	for 	a 	peri.c::ci 	of 	one 	ye a r 	frc:cn 

277003 	only 	as 	f:ie '' 	 iet:eT' .: . 	alr eady  

E:>::J. a:.nec:I 	above. 	in 	fac:t 	as 	pe rt.. the 	3c)rd 	s 	letter 

CJt:?Ci 	1792 	r'ecrJrc: 	earmarked 	quarters 	he 	is 

en t it; I cci 	for 	on 1 y 	2 mon the. 	from 27 7 2002 	:i. 	a 	up t;o 

9 2002 on :1 y 

inspi te 	of 	the 	abc:va 	post tic::r 	the 	Appl icant 

repre-sent:ed 	and 	as 	:indic:atad 	Ret Iway 	.c)erci 	as k ed 	N 

Rat Iway 	to 	fc.rn:Lsh 	c:c:mmcn ta. 	on 	the 	i.:ppi Ic ant 'a 

c:c:cr:1inc1v 	de;a:iled 	par.ri.se 	cc;reri(ra 

were 	furnished 	vide 	let:ter 	No 	545E/1/361(0) 	dateci 

2003 	b y NE Ri.'tay to the Railway Board based 	on 

cp: Ito en t: 	a 	represent at i. on 	ci at ad 	24.3.2003 , 	add reseed 

to 	9?c,: ret:ar'v/Ra i. ],way 	r.oarci 

0 	That 	with 	regard 	to 	the 	stat.eents 	made 	in 

e arac 	;aha. 	4.7 	a f 	the 	0f' 	the 	answe r :c nc 	Respond ants 

state 	that 	even 	thoucm 	all 	rel event; points 	had 	been 

broupht 	out 	in 	repi: 	to 	Board 	vicle 	letter 	dated 

182003. 	Rat :iway Bc:arci 	aqain 	vida 	their 	letter 	dated 

2472003 	11e 	tad 	the NE Ret :iy to take 	ec:t ion 	in 

terms 	of 	that r 	1 ctt;are. dated 4 	10 2001 	& 2,92002 	In 

their 	letter (lated 247$003 ? 	Railway Board 	had 	also 

mentioned 	that 	it 	is 	cii. fftc::ult 	to 	appreci ate 	that 	On 

Kalita 	is 	in 000upat on of 	nc:n—pooleci 	ac:cammoriatian 
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ri  

ir-sp :i. k:: 	of 	the 	fact 	that.'-.1, i t 	was 	C:). early 	brQLtght 	c:t.;t: 	in 
lie 

F:i[javs 	:1€?' •.;?r 	::vb?d 	18.6.2003 	•t;iiat : 

; 	c:c:ii1::tjc:'n 	by 	Sri 	K'1 :ita 	Is 	a 	nc:n 	poc::].ed 	quarter 

: 	 LI 	for 	(•e a 	Mai•'1aç 	r/3f-Y 

(4s 	
•1'a i' 	: 	 . 	F.or'd 	s 	letters 	cit .ycJ 	4.10.2001 

2 	9 	2øø? 	are 	c:onc:eT-n?cj 	in 	re;pc:; 	of 	r:1.entioc 	of 

quitcr 	on 	t'n;fer 	to 	new 	:ore 	and 	period 	of 

ioq:ic 	l 	interpretation 	rzqrd.. inc 	oer-ioci 

of 	r:t:rt , c:n 	has 	a I re;cJy 	L:eer' 	brot..c:1ht. 	:f'._t 	above 

: 	c:c:'nsicir:ine 	all 	they 	aLrcDve 	pont .:': , 	ciet;.a i led 	corrrii'Jt'F 	in 

response 	to 	•:ic:j 	letter c:atec: 	24.7.2003 were 	ert 	by 

NF 	Raiujcw vide 	their 	Letter daied 25$203. 	in 	this 

letter 	dat: ac,i 	25. 7.2003, 	NE 	Re. ii. way has 	re i t a rat ad 	an ci 

c:iarFied 	that 	(rE/1/8HY 	is 	a 	non""pcioied 	nuarter 

earmar:. ed 	for 	Area 	mn ager 	ucJanet: i 	To 	remove 

thc.c'L:cvpr 	coubi; 	there 	was 	with 	the 	c:onc:erned 	authoni t :L es 

of 	the 	Eioarci 	the 	fol lc:w±ncj noint a 	have 	also 	been 

l"ified 	in 	this 	Letter'-. 	That 	quarters 	at 	o 	&ahati 	are 

meant 	for 	Lumdinq 	i:iivi;i,c.rai 	o'f -f:ic:ers 	and 	it 	may 	not 	be 

proper 	or 	is there any need for other 	than 	Guwahati 

FOL:ec1 	of -f ic:ers 	to 	be 	acc:ommc:icie,te dat 	Euwahet i 	That 	cc 

f:en mr Area Men cccer has 	already been post ad at Guwahat i 

and 	this 	Lr-E/:L/L3HY 	has 	aireccciv 	bee n 	el.lc::'i:t:ed 	to 	him, 

met 	Area 	Mccnaqar, 	c:uwanati 	is a ray post 	for 	train 

tip er at Lone: 	in 	Guwcch at I 	are a. 	and 	is 	I r- 	fact 	the 	most 

important 	Lumdinçj 	DivIsionalpc:,sta; 	Guwahat'i 	That 

there 	is 	ac::ute 	a.hort:aqa 	of 	: 	enters 	for 	crf''f:ic:ers 	pC:s'tac:i 

at 	t;LuL)a,h&t1 	present lv, 	That 	kcc'epinq 	the 	above 	points 	In 

n-i i, r'd 	Car 	E:11 1/q--ry 	has 	been 	earmark ad 	for 	(r a cc 	men eq a r 

pcis -t:ed 	at 	f:3uriehat.i 	and 	that 	it 	is 	very 	nec::eccsary 	that 
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4. 

he 	actually stays at E.. wdt::i. 	given 	t:h e 	im:rtnc€ 	14 

ttacl ••• Cj to this po.1: 	 ; 

e.c:le 	the above points, it was also :::ro.cht out 

in letter c:t:c?d 25733 that the Applicant owns 

dtLtb1 e 	storied house at Eiutjht :1. 	;hich was ccm::1 ted 

with HBA ;.;jprp  Also that the Applicant's'fthier 

h:i.n1E:). j: 	owns 	a ::L.I.:1 e: storied house at, 	Ct)hii;$. 	and 

. . his si ;t r wh o is posted 	as Juic:r Scientific 

H 
off ic:er in NF kailmay ---1ead Puarter at Ouwahati is 

staying separately in a Ra:i. lway quarter in Mal iccn 

Rail way Co 1 ony As such the re should not be any 

diff±c:ul 1 y for alternate acc:ommc•dation for the 

cppJ.i cant 'a family or tahinQ care of his family members 

at Guwahati 

Ncttwitist:ardinq all the above : int:a it was also 

indicated in the letter dated 25.7.2003 that if the 

(ppl icant still requ:ires a Pal Iway quarter, the same 

could be c:ona.idered as aspec:::ial case but in Nambari 

Off-  ic::er , c.on Maligaon, which is meant for off :uc;era 

posted in He:J quarte re 

--k::wever, 	withr:ut wait inn for the said 	letter,  

Railway Board irmediately issued another 3etter dated 

:11 7 	where in tn ey have a 1]. owed the ipp ii cant to 

retain the 	r Ei :i,L3HY for a period of 1 year from 

1232003. c:bv:;o-c1i the contents of the letter dated 

25 $ 23B3 have not been taken in to account: by the Board 

while issu.inq their letter dateci 31.7.2003. As such 

this was aar taken up with the Rai lway Board by 

:fttter cte!c: 4E003 to enable cc::rr-ect interpretation 

of the Bai'ci 'a c.:i rcul ar dated 2 92B02 and also for 

= 
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tE;.rC 	:H"tc) account the vanic::us ct:her 	L':)c:I.r:s 	brought 

out 	Near bile the Applicant personally met 	the 

Respond en ta :. n €3uwah at I di.tr I np t he last week of ('..cjt.Lst 

c:c:: and requested for p r ov Id : nq an a tern a ( e 

acc::ommoda ;ioii on humani tan an prounds to enable nim to 

v ac: ate cJr E/i /G"iY ELased on th I a request, the ipp tic: ant 

was a.ited a TypeV1 quarter in Mallcjaon Oftic., era 

Cc1ony asa 5re:ial  c:asa on out of turn ba.sea Thia 

point was also c::leanly brought out in our letter dated 

4.8.2003  to Railway Board 

7. That wi 1:h ç'pr'çj to the ata'c;emente macia in paraqraph 

4. 8 of th a OA, the answer :1 nq Respondents a '(; at a that the 

ppl ic::ant did meet the E :.'ond.ent No 2 in his c:rffica 

on 23,7,2303&31,7,2003, Howevar, the other points 

r"eçardinq' a:::orisinq of Board 'a order dated 31.7.2003,  

Respond en f; No 2 ± rì form I nq h i m that h elena t: bound by 

Board's order and I nany ci rc::umetanc::ee t he (mpp]. ic:ant 

wI 1:1 have to var::ate the quarter In question 

thneaterunçj the Applicant etc., are not fec:t...ucl A10 

that the F:tespcncie  ni: No,, 2 suuqestInç, that the (pp :t. icant. 

may '1 :t a ena pp lic: at. I on for a Ilutmen t of an a 1 tarn at I v e 

su ± t ab I a quart. a r on human :i. 1; a ri. an  cj rounds is a so not 

factual In fact the (pp1 ic:ant was edviseci by the 

Respondent. No , that in case he hasepr'cth 1 em for 

ac.cc::mmudat±on after va:.atinp his 

alternative acc: ommc:ciation for him in Mal:i.qaon offic:ers 

colony will also be c:one:Ldereci on humanitarian qrc:unda 

e Applicant hmeei 'F has menti c:ned that to end 

the controversies and to avc:'c confrontation with his 
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.supe ri or 	:ftiei' 	he 	filed 	an 	application 	on 	31 	/,:k:.c - 

; 	 •fc:,r 	allotment 	of 	an 	alternative 	suitable 	quarter 	for 

::::.r±oc:F 	of 	retention 	cfl.e 	to 	him.:rt. 	must 
: b 

: 	mn ; I on ed 	here 	th at 	the 	A 1:. : I ic. an t: 	made 	ou t 	;j 

application 	in 	his 	cAn 	hand,. also 	re(::uetec.j 	for 

quarter an human itarian g rounds to 	 :i 

fami ly 	to 	shift 	itiC:LYt: 	ffltC' 	d:i ff :. cui t:y 	B;.d 	on 	this 

rcLs; 	by 	the 	(p i .c::r'it 	}3urq 1cL 	Ncj 	17 	(Ty:::e 	VI ) 	at 

Nam:ri/M1:iqaori 	was 	allotted 	to h:im 	as 	a 	special 

0.f1 u m a n i i;r:, a n 	groundsas 	already 	meni.onEd 	abLve 

This 	r. lotment. 	was done 	even 	thouoh 	'n'ber 	of 	senior  

officers 	were 	wait inc 	for type — VI 	quarters 	at 	that 

1: :une 	The 	App I icant. 	was 	advised 	vide 	I etter 	dated 

31 7 2h3 	that 	this a]. lotment 	is only for 3 months upto 

31.10.2003 and he n ad a I so assured that he will 	occupy 

the 	above 	Erq low Nc 	179 at Nambari 	the 	mc:nne nt 	the 

same 	is 	vacated. 	It was only then 	the 	allotment 	letter 

was 	issued 	to 	the 	App 1:icant.. 	As 	such 	the 	f3].ic:ant 'a 

cc::n tent. i. on 	that 	he was shocked 	and 	sc rp r i. a ed 	by 	the 

order 	dated 	1 	8 2h=3 a I lot t t nc 	the 	Bunc low 	No 	179 

cannot be accented k; not correct 

The 	al lotcnent. of 	8unqlow No 	179 for a period of 	3 

months 	c.n].y 	also needs 	to 	be 	claritied. 	Pr.E/i/f3HY 

heinr 	a non pooled o... arter earmarked 	for Area 	manacer,  

was 	I. I ot ted 	to 	the 	incumbent Area 	Man acjer 	who 	is 

present::Lv without 	a quarter and 	the Applicant was asked 

to 	vacate 	this cfualter. 	Actually 	as per }3c'ard 	letter 

dated 	17.9.2032 the Applicant 	is entitled 	for 	only 	2 

mc:nths 	i.e. 	upto 2692002 only. 	Even 	as 	per 	hoard 'a 

letter 	dated 29.2002 	the one year 	retention 	period 
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: 	 U I V?fl 	to 	the 	Applicant t&E.C. v:' r 	Even 	thri 

allotted another quarter in Maligaon C)fficr's i: .. r1y as 

	

.pec:iai case, on out c f turn basis only to help 	Lai  

'c:aie 	the 	 .. 	 d.1ff1:ity. 	This 

z..i 1c;men1 	was cj i yen for :; months in view of 	the 	fct: 

that 	::ftAi'ircj this ; 	the 	 ic:nt. may be .Tc:vicid 

quarter in Allahabad wherehe is posted or he may find  

alter'te private acc(nmocac:Lon which coulc: even be his 

c.:ir house, hisfatei' e. house or his 	 in  

(:3(L.le•1at :i . 	Also fo'tie reason that number of 	Senior 

Officers are waiting for Type--VI c:t.i't.era a nd it may 

not be fa:i. r to ci Lot. the Ap: I iran t a Type vi quarter on 

a :icDrc: 'arm iasia 

It 	is also to be brc:uciht; out that :€ -:. T- ci 

dated 31. 7. 2003 that the Applicant is ent:j t;1 ad to 

'-pp G}r.E/1/GHY for a period of one year from 

12.3.2003 is p art: of correap on dance be te en the NP 

Rat Lway and the Rat iway Board, it is only an 

inter'pretat ion by the Board and cannot: be i:aken as an 

order. In fact copy of this Rat Iwa:' s letter has not 

be en Enoor'sed to the App 1 ic:: ant even Techn i rally Board 

sues only policy c;rLuiEcra;'LjcA.IcJei.1naaanc. it is only 

the GM of a Railway who is the sole & final authority 

todec::ide on the nomination of non -- pooled quarters and 

also al :iot -n - L: to such non---poc:i ad puarters. As suc::h 

t.ec.:hniceiiy,1 	Bc::Eard's 1e,:ter dal.ed 31.7.2003 is not 	in 

I 'harafore as a I reauy men t: j coed above, this has 

already been c:lar:t-iied to the Rat iway Boanc: vide letter 

da(ad 4.8.2003.  

E3 	That with reard to the statemer - ta made 	in 

j --- : -- 	 - 



1 3 
: 

t z 

= 	

i:$ •= 
a-( 

I • 	'• 	 I f 	the 	OA, 	the 	answering Respondents P 

to 	state 	that 	:1 1:; 	is 	a 	•fac.. . 	that 	the 	ip 	1 icnt 	vide 	h :i 

letter 	dated 	4 , 3 	2c:):c 	requested 	the 	R(}C Jr• derr.; 	No 	2 

for 	Tf(:idifyinç 	the 	a] . .. otmert 	or-de:r 	tc 	st . 	y 	in 	the  "  

H 	 qurer 	No 	179 	for 	the 	remai iir cj 	, ::r:tud 	of 	ietnt ion 

i,e, 	upto 	11.3.2004. 	In 	 nr 	c 	t o 	the 	Applicant1,.-  

at:c•JvE 	repreFntac1on 	aat;c 	4.8.2003, 	TçD.L/ 	WS 	S?F'Y'L 

to 	••ri .ri• 	or 	 e>:i1:ini 	q 	the 	ic t 	that 	the 

SL{b.jec4:. 	i itnt 	letter was 	iuc: 	only 	aftr 	he 	had 

asi.0 
-••E cJ 	th L.t: 	he 	would 	c:c:: c: c.py 	the 	above 	Eft..riq 1. ci 	i\o 	I 79 

the 	mc:rnert 	i t 	is 	vc:a;ecJ 	The 	(pr.i ic:Lrt 

advised 	that 	airic:a 	(rE/1/GHY 	is 	a non 	pooled 	c:uarter,  

Wich has 	a:Lreaciy been 	Si :Lc)t?d 	to 	another oficer, 	he 

shoc. 1 ci 	there fore 	arranc:J a 	to 	v ac.: at a 	NT'. s/eL/sHY 	w i thout 

forth a r d a I sy and occ:upy Bunglow No 	179 a. t Nambari 	at 

the eriiest 	He was also advised that 	the Ounpiow 	No 

179 has 	been 	vacated 	and 	ready 	for c:Tcc:upat ion 	and 	that 

any ext en a ion beyond 	31 	10 2003 	f or thi a bong I ow 	will 

be 	cc:Tnsider'edattheap propriate 	time 	Thus 	it 	can 	be 

seen 	i:hati;fie 	opt ion 	bc. 	c:Tnd 	31., 10 2003 	was 	not 	c: losed 

• 	and 	the same c:oul d have been considered 	at 	the 	end 	of 

the 	al :Lottec:i 	period 

The 	(p::T1ic::aHt 	has 	mentioned 	that 	he 	has 

rep resen 	ad 	to Sac: ret: a ry/Ra II way 0ca rd 	v ide his 	i at t: a r 

clactaci 	582003 	which 	was not 	c::opied 	to 	NF 	Rai.Iway.  

Hc::wever 	this 	letter has been 	race i'ed 	as 	an 	cnnexure 

along 	with 	the 	orig:Lnai 	appi ic::ation 	rec::eived 	from 	the 

Hon 'bIFT 	Tribunal 	The 	contents 	of 	this 	letter 	of 

cpp I Ic ant dated 5 02003 	are not 	fully ac::cep ted 	in 	view 

of 	the 	reasons already mentioned 	above 	No 	further 
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direction has t . L been received from r4 h Railway Board  

to NF Rai :tay on this letter of (ppl :i.c.:a-nt dated 

5. 8. 2003 

9 	That with req ar-ri to tb a statements made 	in 

• 	paracirapha 4.10 of the O(' the answering Respondents 

at: at: a that the Mpp ii cant has at at ad that the Respondent 

• 	No. 2 has taken an adamant stand for not allowing the 

ipplicant to stay in his quarter in cjuestion, which is 

no's 	fac:cual 	tn tact a.. .cotmenc: of antner qari:c'T' 	f ci 

179 	ip-VI 	at Nambari as a spec:ial c:ere 	on 

humanitarian crounci 	in favour of the (p.e:l :ic:ant even 

thouph number of senior c:.ffic:ara were wai tinq for Type 

VI quarters 	rc.r..rld. not support this arqument 	The 

Pcnol iceant has also ment:toneo that he apprehends 

eviction 'form his quarter forcefully in violation of 

prov:Lsions of I aw and :cnatruc:;t Lone. i.ssc.ted by the 

Railway Board dated 31.7.2003. This apprehension is 

a 1 sc.. not app race cc at ad asp ac a 1 1 y wn en the Respond en 1: a 

have qone out of the way to provide :t t:ernate 

accomcnodat ion to the Applicant: even on 'out of turn" 

esis In any case, it is to be rnenticinecJ that whatever 

action is rc:u.i. red to be tei-:en in ft.rtc.rr'e wet]. I be as per 

the ru I, as and proceedur-era that are required to be 

fo]. lowed in such cases 

10. 	That rv i ti rep a rd 	to t h a a t at amen t a in ad a i n 

paraci'eph 4 11 o f the CJr the answeninq Respondents 

state that - tb the a i.lep at ion thatt:h the Respondent No 2 

V1TtU;l l' coerced the Applicant to shift to another 

quarter and that too for a par tori from 1.8.2003 to 

31. i02003 with a rnalafide intention is not ac:ceptahle 

- 	 •J 	 - 	 - 	 -:- 	 .- - 
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and ccoric11y derd. The Applicant is a s€nior 

c:'ffic:r 	and ev?r1 the app1ic.'aLion qivn 	for 	al lottino 

r itten in his c:ir' fanci 	in 

fac:t 	it is only after advising the (ppi:Lc:ant; that the 

allotment of Eiunlcw No 179 (Type-VI ) is only for 

mcin 1*is upt:o 31 12P3 and also after his assurance 

tn at he will occuov the above burio I ow t;n a moment the 

same is vacateth that the el iotmant: oroer for the saii:J 

civarter was isued in fact the Ar.p 1 :icant; had made out 

the app Ii cat I on dated 31.7.2003 by his own H andes 

al ready ment; loned anove and requested on humanitari an 

prounds to allot a suitable quart:er so that his family 

could 	shif: 	w:ithout: n cii 	di 'ft ic::ultv, 	Therefore 	the 

plicant 'a a] I eat; ion that he was v :1. r uiJlv coerced to 

sh 1 ft to another nue nt an I a just not acc ep tab I a 

Furi;hert.he Applicant is also not beinq compelled to 

vacate the quert:ei' as aated it 15 really unfortunate 

that the Applicant could go to the extent of mel iQninq 

the Respondent No 2 just to make out a case 

It 	is to be aqai nc lari'fied here t:ha'; 	]rE/1/C3HY 

is a r"or'r-'poolecl nuertar earmarked for Area 

flanac4er/buwahat I The NF Hal lWIiy administrat. ion is only 

try:inçr to eneci.tre that the nc::'n--'pool ad quarters are 

provided to the nominated officers work irig at Guwahati 

so:l'ia+: 'l:Iiere Is no prcL em for them to c:isc::harpe their 

dutlas This encieavour o.'ia adcninistra't;jon is also 

beirq ii::1 emerited as per proc::ed..tr'e in voque and not 

with any malefide ,intentic::!n as is beinq projected by 

the App]. ic::an t; in fact the same procedure is be:i.nç 

aCopt:ed in case of other officers also like the 
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ppl :c:nt 	are 	 yiric. in rc.n -cDo.d 	quarters 	in 

t_t '.iaiiat: 	ec:Le 	the Applicant 	had 

c:.ff:c::u1ty, another c:!urt::r Nc 	179 t&.Uic:h is a 

hoL(se 	which 	is 	normal. y 	al:Lottd 	to 	Higher- 

Administrative 	C3r:de 	of f .i c:: e r s 	was 	.a . I c:t 1: c:i 	to 	the  

t:ppi 
:icnt 	as 	a special case on himari tr'i 

even though ni.ui:er of senic::r c:rfric::ei ' . to the 	A::Ic:nt 

were 	waiting for Typ€-V1 quar1ers 	The 	 in 

i ].c:rt:t:inc this qurt:Er only for 3 months wa ; fnini.y 

because of the •fac:•;s already explained above. in case 

all the options as bro.cht out could not nateraiise 

permission for extension for re t;ent ion of th is bunç lo&' 

beyond 31.10.2003 could also have been cons:iJerec: as 

already cent.ioneci in this fai.lwa  'a letter dated 

22 	 addressed to the :j ic::ant Hcrver, :insF:j te 

of the a:xDve reasons the App]. icant suddenly has decided 

to 	ar:f:::rc:)ach 	the 	Hon Vl p 	Tnibr.tnal 	rh:ich 	is 	not 

understood 	Also it would appear that the r:ase in the 

Board's off ice has been so far dee]. t at the I evel of 

Jt. 	:Direcs:toi. Ioard a reply are yet to be rece:jved 	in 

resçonse to the App]. icant a I etter dated 	82003 Even 

if the Applicant; is not sat; is'f i ad with NE !j!s  

aot:Lon so far, he can still appr-oac:h to the hiçhest: 

:Letl in the Eroard. As such it is to he rioted that the 

Apr] icani: has not exhausted all the administrative 

channels available to him in'aeekinq his remedy. 

Therefore, his app]. ic:at;icn ti led in the 'iOfl ble 

Tribunal should be c:ona:ir.iered• as prema ured and on this 

qround itself the petition shc:u].d be inedn:i.ssible and 

liable to be disrnisaed 
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H. 	Tb at 	in 	view of 	the 	f a c t s & ci rc:umst anc: as narrated ap 

above 	none 	of the crounds urqed 	in 	paraqraph 	5 is 

L:tariab1€ 	and 	the 	Applicant 	is not 	entitled 	to any 

relef.  

• 

	

Railway 	Doard 	i 	tter dated 	31.7.2003has been 

issue:i 	by 	the 	Jt 	Di rector which 	isnot 	the 	h :Lghest: 

authOT"1 ty 	In 	the 	}3oard 	s off ice 	Tb is. 	1 etter 	has not 

• 	been 	accepted 	and necessary c: I an f icat ions 	have been 

furnished 	by 	NP 	Rai Iway 	vide 	their 	letter 	dated 

4.8.2003, 	addressed 	to Rail icy Fi 	Railway is 

also 	not 	in 	a position 	to 	follow instructions 	as per 

Board's 	Letter dated 31 	72003 	he 	reasons for 	which 

have 	a Ire ad'i been b rouph t out hare in above 

Rasondents No 	2 has not 	fcced 	the App Ii canbti::i 

shi. ft 	as 	all eced 	On 	the other 	hand 	the 	App 1 icent 

• 	himself 	recuestaci 	in writing 	to allot 	another 	quarter 

so 	that 	he cold vacate QrE/1/OHY 	This 	has 	er'eady 

be en 	c 1 an i 	i ad 	above 	as also the 	reason 	for 	el. lot t I rip 

anc:then:uant:er 	for 	a period of 3 months only.  

in vi aij of above position, when the }3oard 	:i etter 

dated 31.7.2003 is ita.eH  in cioi..tbt the question of its 

viol at on does not arise On the othe i" hand 	}3oc. rcis 

let t en ci at ad 31 7 2003 does not 1: eke an to ec000rI 1. thai r• 

• 	own 1 at tar dat ad 17 9 2802 and c:ont ant is of 

Rai lway s 	letter dated 25 7 2083 	1 berefore 	any 

direction 	to NP Pal :iwciy to c:;iva effect: 	to Eioard 

lat:ter dat:ed 31.7.2003 ist"ict celled for at this stacie 

Also NP Railway is not part icular that the Api icant. 

shou I ci act upon I ta rind ei' dat ad 1 8 2083 but I a on 1 y 

pert:c.:ular that the Applicant vacates his quarter 
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E/i/GHY 	•fc3T•'• 	the 	reasons 	already 	brcJuQht: 	out 	ErI ier 

: 
imp 

The 	(pp].icnt: 	has 	y'pj:yL:e :i 	his 	po.in: 	r'çrd:i n• 

i3o;r'ci • ; 	:i 	t i e r 	d i;t 	d 	31.7.2003 	on 	the 	basis 	of 	er'i i. er 

circulars 	i •'e ;ar .. inq 	Tetr1ticn 	of 	quarters. 	ft. 	--  

b eer 	brought 	c .t 	that 	the 	(:p 1 ic;n1: 	was 	a]. .Lct1.ed 

separate qLr;er and permi tteci hiii 	to stay 	therein only 

1,tEi:c: 	31.10.2003 	iiic:: ., 	violation 	of 	Eorr 	c:c:1er 	N.IF 

R a :1. i 	' 	pos 	t :i on 	on 	thee 	have 	a I re ady be en 	c: i a r I f I ad 

above 

In 	view 	of 	above 	there 	is 	no 	need 	for 	any 

direction 	to 	NE 	Ra:ilway 	to ç,iive 	effect 	to 	board 'a 

letter 	c:}at:acl 	31.7.2003 	as 	al "eec:y 	hrot..tçh t 	out 

The 	Applicant has 	reiterated 	about 	rmplernentat;ion 

of Rariway b:Daro 	a 	ieti:ar Ua'eeo 	31. 7 .2003 	and 	that 	its 

non-implecnent.at ion would 	amount 	to 	violation of 	article 

ii 	and 	16 and other provisions of 	the Contitutaon 	NE 

Railway's 	position 	reqard:inc 	Board 'a 	letter 	dated 

31 	7 2b3 	and 	i ta reason 	for 	noi na:' I emant at ion 	h eve 

alreedy been pointed out above 	The circumstances under 

which the Applicant was asked to vac:at;a Or E/1/GKY 	and 

al lotted 	another quarter at Nambari 	Officer's 	Colony 

have 	also been expiainad 	As such 	the 	action tekn 	by 

NE 	Rat way 	dues 	not 	amount 	to 	any 	violation 	of 

provaons 	of 	law nor any violation of 	any 	provisions 

of 	the 	 : tu I; I on 	rh are fore 	there 	is no case 	for any 

direct ion 	to 	be 	cjiven 	to 	the 	NF 	Fkilway 	for 

imJIementincj 	the 	bo.arc.1 'a 	latter 	dated 	31.7.2003. 	On 	the 

otner 	rend 	direction 	needs 	to 	be 	issued 	to 	the' 

ippi 	cant 	for ''r: 4 i nq 	his 	present 	fvr" .iibHY 	invi ew 
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of t. ' p i'p ;:"f'v; already b r'ouqh ; out aov a 

The position 	of 	the 	c:ase 	fi"'':.:a 	the 	F:i : ; 	r.ndente. at he 

has 	already been 	brouqht out 	in 	detail 	The fec.:ts 

rec:!ard:inp rE./1/BHY beinq 	a nc:n-'pooled 	querter,  the 

rec:essi ty for 	the 	(pp 3. i c:ant 	to 	vacate 	this quarter, out  

of 	turn el lc)tmerlt of 	another quarter 	in 	favour of the 

Pp::l icant have 	all 	been 	cc:vered 	in 	det:ai I 	in the 

eenl:ier paras 	It 	ahoulci 	be 	cleai' 	from 	the above 

ci eta :i i a that 	NE R a 	1. ways h as qon a out of 	t;h e 	way to 

'eli: 	and ar.:c::c:rnincc:Jate 	the 	Applicant 	with 	another 

auarter, Further 	the 	Af':licants 	petition 	and NE 

Rat Iway's I ett:er to railway Board have not been disposed 

of 	yet Also as a:iready broupht out 	in para 411 the 

Applicant has 	at:il 1 	not 	e>hauated 	all 	ac:min::r,it.ive 

channels available 	to h im 

Under the 	c:::ii"curnst. ancas 	:i. t 	:i a 	fe I t 	that 	there is 

no need for any 	dirac::tion 	b/the 	'kn 'ble 	Tribunal 

12 	1 ha L'. wi t.h req ard to the at: at: amen ta mad a 	in 

par"aorapl'is é and 7 o'f'U"e DA, the answeninp Reapc:ndents 

do not have any comment: 

13 	That with reqard to the statements nada 	in 

parapraph 7.1 of the OA, the Faponderita stat; a that the 

rap resente'b ion 	dated 	4 B 2003 subm:i t ted 	by 	the 

o:: 3. :icant to the NF Rat .Lwav has already been rcp'J. :i ad to 

v jdp  out latter dated 22 fL :2003. In this NE' Rat Iway 

baaec: on the reasoria broupht out: 3  has advised the 

i1 :icant to vac:ate his Qr B/i /ctHY and occupy the 

b:unc:ti.ciw No 179 at Mal :i C:! SOfl The Applicants 

reiresentation to railway Board ha ted 5.8.2003 has not 
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been 	replied 	t:j . 	such 	the 	remedy sought 	is st: I I 	not 

:>1L.1ted 	;r'c1 	that 	the 	r'c:rmaI 	administrative 	carre:i. 

are 	not 	:::1c;ecJ 	yet 	for 	t 	e 	Applicant. 	1 h crefore 	the 

Applicants 	apprehension 	of 	forceful 	eviction 	is 

ç:n cemt;ured 	and 	not 	.j..tifid 	at 	all 	It 	is 	also 	to 	be 

a.:..ii'ed 	that 	whatever 	action 	is 	requi red 	to be 	taken 	in 

future 	tLJ 	:e. :i 	be 	c:ni'/ 	as 	per 	ruE e -r and 	procedLLie 	that 	are 

r-ec:I .:i. 	ec: 	to 	:: e 	fc:L ].c::AJeci 	in 	such 	.:::a.e;> 

14. 	•ii -i 3t 	with 	rear'd 	to 	the 	statements 	made 	in 

ear ac: r aph €3 of 	the OA, 	the 	an awe r i nci Rasp and ants 	stat a 

that 	as already brou.ht 	out 	in our 	remark-a 	in 	earlier 

par-apranhs 	Lrh/1/eH'm 	is 	a 	nc:r-c:c:laci 	puarter 

earmarked 	Area Nianaper 	and 	is 	al ready 	at ioi:i:ed 	to 	the 

r"eeent 	].ncumaen't: 	fJ.s-o 	an 	at tar-nat i. ye 	quartei' 	has 	bean 

allotted 	to 	the 	(pplicanN 	in Malicaon 	area 	as 	a spec:ial 

case 	on 	out of 	turnu  basis even thc:uch 	the 	officers 

qua'r'Ner's 	posit ion 	is 	t.:icJ"d; 	and 	number of 	officers 	are 

wa:i. tinc 	for 	puari:ers 	Further 	the 	 :i ican'i: 	has 	his 	own 

pr:i vate 	house 	and 	his 	father- 	house 	i' - ,wahat i 

besides 	his 	sie't;er- 	who 	is 	stayin;i 	inar'-ai. Iway 	c3uartar 

in 	N-i:i ioaon 	As such 	there 	is no 	justification 	in 	the 

ra]. i. ef 	hemp 	aouqht 	:i. 	a 	to di rect 	the 	Respondents 	to 

permit 	the Applicant 	to 	retain his present: 	Gr .E/ 1/SHY 

upt a 	11.3.2004. 	As 	far 	as 	HF 	Ra:i, I.waya 	let- i: cr-ciated 

I 	B 200% 	is cancer-n ad 	'Nb is need not be 	a:.c 	eo up to 	by 

the 	(ppl icant: 	if 	he 	is 	able 	to 	ar- canoe 	alternate 

accommodation on his own 

15 	Tb at: 	w:i. 'Nb 	req arci 	to 	the 	statements 	made 	in 

parac4r'-aph 	9 of 	the 	c:e, 	the Respondent-s state 	that 	as 
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alr?ac:y 	mentioned 	above 	there 	is no 3ust1t1caton 	in 
WO 

th a 	(ipp I ic: ants 	reqttee:t 	for 	retain :1. ncj 	h is 	p rasen t 

Fj1wav 	rE/J/Gl'ï. 	As such 	there 	is no 	alternaL:ive 	for 

the 	Applicant 	but 	to 	vac::ate h is E/i/O-"y 	and 	m:va 

into 	a. 	alternate Railway quarter 	in Mlipac.::n 	area 	or 

make 	his own 	arranoema nt 	for ac:c::ommodat ion 	elsewhere 

As 	far as 	icnpos:c tion of penal/damaqe rent 	is 	cc::ncerned 

the 	same 	shall 	be 	dealt 	w:i th 	as per 	rul as 	and 

• 	 proced4..Ares 	that 	are 	requi red 	to be "ol lowed 	in 	suc::h 

c:ases 

H 	•te 	that 	the 	answeninc 	Respondents submrt'L;hat 	-tne 

• 	 instant 	OA 	is 	not 	maini:inabla 	there bairn; 	a:tternnt:jve 

available 	to the Applicant. 	The UA is also hit by 	the 

princ::io las 	of 	wal var 	estoppel and 	acqui esc:enc:e 

• 	Furt: en 	the 	OA 	is b aci 	for 	nor 	jc:i nde r 	of 	nec: essary 

party,  

17. That under the facts and c: i rc:umstances state above 

the 	OA is 	liable to be 	diamrssed with 	costa 	The 

answsrinq P,espc:nder"t:s crave 	leave of 	the 	Hon ble 

Tribunal to produce the 	rel avant 	recc:rds/documents at 

the 	time of 	heani.rIpc:3f the c:ase 

In view of the shove reasons the interim relief 

prayed for by the Applicant is not tenable and henc::e 

naeo to be reja cted. 

Ver'if:ic::stic:n.....  
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1: 
Shr:i aned 	 ye  

son of rest dent: 	of 	Ml i o eon 

Guw.hati 	ii presently 	workinq 	 as 

N.F.Railway oo hereb 	verif 

and 	ste 	that the 	stement 	made 	in 	parac.raphs 

r true to 	my 	k now 1 a dn a 	and 

H those 	made 	in pare raph 	 baino 

matters 	of records are 	true 	tci 	(fly 	information 	cpr'1Jaf1 

therefr'om 	which I believe 	to be true 	and 	the 	ret 	of 

mn>' 	ht..rnL:]. a 	submissions t.afca 	tii i; 	Fi:r 	t:i 

am 	also 	authorised to 	comretent 	to 	eion 	this 

j varifc::at::ion 	on behalf of all 	the Respondents 

a.ipn th:is verification on 	this 	th a ey 	of 

vo 

c 	MJs 	k&igto, fJOa** 
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tr 
Q+:gtai lviav t3cgirdc 	ter No. E(& 2003 kN. 3-5 dated ?4 7.0 

ard 31.7.2003. 

ii 

&cUy rcf 	to the abow,, 	re.rHond ittcr 	perrid rti 	c ?h 	t 

aiway Qu3rter NL. E/i at Pahvvay Officero3ony, Station POCIGI, 	:vahei for 

perod of aria year from 12.3.2003 ir, .p  to 11.3.2004. 

I am corstraind to inform you that on 28.7.03 when I met trie 	N.F, 	.aVay 
uthoi ITies incudii9 the 	;zneral Manager, adcnq 	viih n' ;'u&.t to 

"eteniion of ry aforesaid quarter as per Raliway Board's orders I was refused 	nc 

I was oider-d b 	The. Ger:eral Manoer 1a zhft irio anotr' 	i.crter at /vail.ja;:i 

sne Qr No. 	/1 at Guwahati wos arecidy &crtzd to Area Manager, GuvJahJ 

dthoih za1ilay 3c2rd has periti?ted me retei1- in of the 	:scenfly 

rnentioned 	in my reprscnToton dated 	30.0b.03 	to 	cft.vay 	toari t'c.t ii.4ieci 

JAaicg 	, 	ancr cJ 	ady has a ci.scnated 	Ofi pILd 	uCd Ti.* 	0 	U 	-- 	 ) 

orese.nty oct.ivinq. 

1' 0 td th 	I 	f:iy wld he 	;- 	cic. 	dir 	;or 	nce 	f I dz 

not 	av'' CuT 	t - 'se ordei - ' 	crbah 	Or, trE' 	- 'v 	a 	' 	I 	''iai 	'irdct 

e ere' 	Manucr,  poriuedto 	t mc 	rran 	r'co b.cl- 	:o 	-. 	ailwo1 	irilC. 

wotd he'p nu 	ooI< after niy fornv hatter. 

Aftr . 4 	 wTh the. 	nra i 	ncer, I fet ihd di-e.o 

i o ij I ri he Tile betler part of valour, s'nce 1 was at v disadvar.tae, of beio tar away 

ro 	ry ranUy .sl;ldri 	a 	ouly 6?l9 30 ye.0 	old 	thr for whm an>' ooc 
prove faTal 	ar,d S agreed to corcee to his pr000soi 	desp;e the fact that I 	ci 

ilwc' o 	 4r rcy 	aud. 

II 
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Office of the 
General Manager(P) 

rvialigaon, Guwahaii-i 1 

No.454E/11363(0) 	
04 August 2003 

To 
The Secretary, 
RaUway Board, 
New Delhi-1l0001. 

Attn:- M. S. SAlNI, .JT.D!RECTQR E.STT.(GENL.? 

Sub:- Retention of Qr.E11/GHY by Sri ftN.Kaiita 
present'y CPTMJN.C.RY. 

Ret:- Board's leqtel No.E(G)2003PN 3-5 dated 
24-07-2003 & 31-07-2003. 

* * * * 

.. . 

In response to above re!erred Boa,d's letter dt.24-7-03, it is to be 
mentioned that there was no hesitation in answering Board's earlier ietters dated 
7th & 17 July,2003. The delay was only because the enciosure was not 
received along with the Board's letter dated 7-7-03. The same was received 
here along with Boards letter dated 17-7-03 on 22-7-03 only and reply was sent 
on 25-7-03 itself. 

It would appear that Boards letter referred above dt.2i-7-03 has been 

despatched before receipt of this Railways letter of even no. dtd.25-7-03. It is to 
be mentioned that Board's instructions dtd.2-9-2002 & 4-10-2001 perrnithng 
retention of Qrs. to officers was considered in the case of Sri KaRta as brcugh 
out in our earlier letter dtd.18-6-03. Subsequently it has been darified vide 
Board's letter dt.31-7-03 that Sri Kalita is onttld to retentonof Qr.E'l/GHY for o 

period of one year from 12-3-03. 

However, it is to be reiterated the fact that Qr.No.E!1IGHY is a non-pooled 

Qr. earmarked for Area Manager, not pooled as presumed by Board and that the 
same has already been allotted to a Sr.AM posted at GHY, which need to be 
appreciated. In any case the issues pertaining to the subject matter have aiieady 
been dealt with and decided by the GM/N.F. Railway, who is the competent 

authority in this case. 

Under the circumstances, it was not feasible to extend the retention of 
'._.permissionof_Qf.No.E/1/GHY given to Sri Kalita as already indicated in our 

d earlier letter t.25-7-03: Meanwhile Sri Kalita has requested for providing an 
alternate accommodation to enable him to vacate Qr.No.E/1/GHY. it is for 
Board's information that a suitable Quarter in Maiigaon Officers' colony has 
already been allotted to Sri Kalita which he is likely to occupy shortly. 

çP.K. ing' ) 
Dy.Chief Personnel Officer(Gaz) 

For General Manager (P) 

1 
1 - 
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O.A. No. 186/2003 

Sri. Rabindra Nath Kalita 

- Aoplicant cI 

/ Jr t1!I 

IN T 13E rENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH 

.-.--.•- . - w.-.-. 

I __ 
.... 

. . 	 . 	 . . . . 
. 	 . . . . . . . . . . . 	

. 	 . . . . . . . 

IFI I 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents. 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

An affidavit in reoly filed on behalf 

of the applicant against the Written 

Statements filed on behalf of the 

respondents. 

AEEPJ?.Y. r±LE..PJ, 

I, Rabindra Nath Kalita, S/a. Shri. Chandra Kr. 

Kalita, aged about 47 years, presently working as 

Chief Passenger Transportation Manager, North 

Central Railway, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh, resi-

dent of Milanpur, Chandmari, Guwahati-21, do 

hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows:- 

Contd - . - - 
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1. 	That I am the applicant in the instant Origi 

nal Application, and, as such, I am competent to 

file this affidavit and accordingly I swear the 

same. A coy of the Written Statement filed by 

the respondents has been served uoon my counseL 

I have gone through the same and understood the 

contents thereof. I am fully acquainted with the 

facts and circumstances of the case. Save what 

has been specifically admitted herein and what 

appears from the record of the case ;  all the 

averments and submissions made in the Written 

Statement are denied by me. 

2, 	That I deny the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 1 of the statement and 

state that in the O.A. I had i.mpleaded FOUR Re-

spondents of whom Respondent No.1 is Union of 

India represented by the Chairman, Railway Board, 

Rail Bhawan, New Delhi-hO 001. Respondent Nos,2,3 

and 4 are officials of N.F. Railway, a Zone under 

the Railway 8oard. Since the very cause of the 

application before the Hon'ble Tribunal is based 

on violation of orders of the Respondent No.1 by 

Respondent Nos.2,3 and 4, an independent written 

statement from the former is prayed for to meet 

the ends of ,justice. This is sine qua non since 

at several places of the written statement, the 

Contd. 
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respondent No.3 has challenged/rejected the or-

ders/interpretation of the Railway Board which is 

not only a superior office to the Zonal Railway, 

which the Deponent represents, but is also the 

Supreme authority of the Indian Railways, whose 

orders/instructions have to be carried out by the 

inferior office like N.E. Railway, which is one of 

the several zones functioning under the Railway 

Board. 

3. 	That I deny the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 2 of the written 

statement and beg to state that the Quarter 

No.E/1, which is being presently occupied by me 

is not a NON-POOLED accomodation. This fact has 

been adeauately proved by the following:- 

(1) The allotment letter 	no.E/NGC/QRS/13 

dated 17.7.86 of this Quarter to me does not 

indicate that it was Non-Pooled, which is normally 

done in case of non-pooled quarters. 

I continued to remain in this accomoda-

tion while working in the capacities of (a) Chief 

Public Relation Officer. N.E. railway (1988-1992) 

at H.Q. Maliqaon; (b) CPRO-cum-Senior rea Railway 

Manager (1992-1994); (c) Deputy Chief Operations 

Manager(Goods)-cum CPRO, N.E. Railway at HQ Mali- 

Contd - . 
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qaon (1994-1995); (d) Secretary to General Manag-

er, N.F. Railway at HQ Maligaon (1995-2002) 

During all these years of working in various 

Divisional and Head Quarter posts. I was never 

told that Quarter No..E/1 was a non-pooled accomo-

dation, nor was I ever asked to vacate the said 

accomodation on this premise. If it was a non-

pooled accomodation I should have been asked to 

vacate it in 1988 itself, when I took over charge 

as Chief Public Relation Officer, N.F.Railway at 

H.Q. Maliqaon. 

In fact, another Quarter No.DG-51 

at Guwahati has been the non-pooled accomodation 

for Area Manager, Guwahati and successive Area 

managers have continued to occupy this Quarter 

till date. 

Even while issuing the memorandum 

dated 17..3.2003 (Annexure-7 to the OA), whereby 

permission to retain the quarter no.E/1 was grant-

ed upto 26.7.2003 on account of my posting to a 

new Zone (N.C. Railway, Allahabd), no mention was 

made by the General Manaqer(P), N.F. Railway 

regarding the accomodation being a non-pooled one. 

Finally 	and 	conclusively, 	the 

Railway Board itself vide letter dated 24.7.2003 

Contd 
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(Annexure-12 to the O) has 	after going by the 

fact on record" rejected the N.F. Railway's plea 

that Quarter No.E/1 is a non-pooled accomodatiOn 

From the above, it is amply clear that 

an accomodation, which was not Non-pooled for 17 

long years can not suddenly be termed as non-

pooled unless there is malafide intention to 

harass me and my family. The idea of making it a 

non-pooled quarter is only an afterthought and 

without any basis. Even if it has to be made non-

pooled, it can be done only after the present 

incumbent vacates the quarter and not during his 

occupancy. 

copy of the aforesaid allotment order dated 

17.7.86 is annexed hereto and is marked as 

NNEXURE- 18. 

4. 	That I deny the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 3 of the Written 

Statement and beg to state that, the statement 

made by me in para 4.4 and 4.5 of the OA that I am 

entitled to retain the quarter at Guwahati for a 

period of one year from the date of my release 

from the Central Railway ie. on 12.3.2003 is not 

just my interpretation. I..t .......... PP1.Q1P .f........Jie.. 

Contd....  

11 



-6- 

Government of I nd Ia Minist ry 

 ted vide Railway Board's letter_dated4 	201 

7. 2Q_ JI 	~i..QJLr F -_.RiJJL.Y. 

pi1ii1y. The last two letters were issued by 

the Railway Board, which is the supreme authority 

in Indian Railways, after examining threadbare (a) 

the extant rules on the subject; (b) my represen-

tations to Railway Board on the subject and (c) 

N.F. Railway's parawise comments to Railway Board 

on my said representation. T h. .......R.Il wa.... .Ba.rd .vi.de  

le .tter dated 24.703 directed N 
- .. 

. ELI... 

u.n...ffiY occupation.................pLr 	kntnLc-.. 

Ihe...RiJa.. 

Board further vide their letter dated 31.7,2003 to 

E..Railwav_cato icaly stated that the App .U.-.. 

an 	 iRUa.. 

.GjtI jgd of 

t..h.e 	a te of his relief from Central Pfl.way_je 

.3 . 2P0. ..ai..In.....h.... lmie. 

After this conclusive and specific order 

of the Railway Board. any doubt on the interpreta-

tion of the rules regarding retention of the said 

quarter by me has been finally set to rest. 

However, the respondent No..1 may be directed to 

Contd - 
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file a separate written statement to er-ti-fy his 

stand on the issue. 

Railway Board's instructions for reten-

tion of quarter on posting to a new Zone for a 

case like mine basically mean the following in 

brief: 

If an officer was transferred from Zone 

A to Zone B (neither being a new Zone), he is 

allowed to retain his quarter normally on TRANSFER 

account for 8 months (2 months on normal rent and 

6 months on double rent). In my case, it was 

transfer from N.F. Railway to Central Railway. 

if the officer is transferred again from 

Zone B to Zone C, which is a New Zone within the 

aforesaid 8 months of normal retention and he had 

not been allotted anyquarter in Zone B during 

this period of his tenure there AND he has not 

been allotted any quarter in Zone C (New Zone) on 

his joining there - then he is allowed to retain 

his quarter in ZONE A (which he was occupying 

before his transfer to ZONE B) 

In my case, I was in Central Railway 

(Zone B) for about 7 1/2 months, less than 8 

months of my normal retention period), during 

Contd....  



which I was not allotted any quarter in Central 

Railway, Mumbai against my application for the 

same. I was transferred to North Central Railway, 

Allahabad (new Zone) after I had spent 7 months of 

my tenure and was released to join the New Zone 

before 8 months of normal retention was over. 

At Allahabad, I applied for a quarter, 

but was informed that being a new Zone, no quarter 

was available for allotment to me. I submitted 

the certificates of non-allotment of quarter in my 

favour both at Mumbai and at Allahabad to N.F. 

Railway. 

The situatiOn of non-availability of 

quarters is the same in all the 7 new Zonal Rail-

ways. Therefore, all officers (numbering a few 

hundreds) posted to 7 New Zones have been permit-

ted to retain their quarters so that their fa-

milies do not suffer. Mine is perhaps the only 

case in Indian Railways, where the Zonal Railway 

has created such obstructions in violation of 

Railway Board's order. 

The contention in the Written Statement 

regarding the accomodation being an earmarked one 

is not tenable in view of the issues clarified 

under para 3 above. It has been a long standing 
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of the N.F. Railway Administration that the 

quarters in Greater Guwahati area have been treat- 
L 

ed as interchangeable since officers working in 

the Divisional units at Guwahati often get trans-

ferred to Head Quarters at Maligaon and vice 

versa. To avoid frequent shifting of accomodation 

of officers from Guwahati to Maligaon and vice 

versa, they were allowed to continue in their 

quarter either at Guwahati or at Maligaon ir-

respctive of whether they were posted in Guwahati 

or in Maligaon without having to request for 

specific permission for the same. There would 

therefore be approximately as many Divisional 

officers living in Maligaon area as there would be 

Headquarter officers living in Guwahati area even 

today. The respondent No3 by his own admission 

has stated that I was never asked to vacate the 

quarter during my several tenures of posting in 

the last 17 years and secondly that another quar-

ter was available for the Area Manager. This 

quarter is DG-51 which has already been indicated 

in para 3 above, which has been the non-pooled 

quarter for Area Manager. It is amply clear from 

this that I was never asked to vacate the quarter 

in context because it is not a non-pooled house 

and that another quarter exists as non-pooled for 

Area Manager (Qtr.No.DG-51). 
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My "continued occupation of the quarter 

for a long period uninterrupted 1  as stated by the 

respondent was because the N.F. Railway Adminis -

tartion decided to continue my service in the 

various capacities in Guwahati - Maligaon area, 

for which I can not be faulted To the statement 

made in the Written Statement that " the applicant 

is not entitled to continue in this quarter 

E/1/Ghy indefinitely" , it is clarified that I 

have never asked for permission to continue in 

this quarter "indefinitely' - I have asked for 

retention of the quarter only for a specific 

period upto 11.3.2004 that I am rightfully enti -

tled to, as authorised by Railway Board.itself. 

That with regard to the 	contention 

expressed in para 4 of the Written Statement, the 

Railway Board, which is the highest decision 

making Administrative Authority of the Indian 

Railways has itself given the decision on the 

retention of the said quarter for one year from 

12.3.2003 and directed N.F. Railway accordingly. 

A written statement from the Respondent No.1 may 

be called for to verify this. 

 That I 	deny 	the 	correctness of 	the 

statement made in 	paragraph 5 	of 	the written 
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statement 	and 	beg to state that, the 	fact 	that 

N.F. 	Railway's 	interpretation of 	the 	rules 	of L 

retention 	circulated vide Railway Board's 	letter 

dated 	4.10.2001 and 2.9.2002 was wrong, 	has 	been 

proved 	beyond doubt by the Board's 	letter 	dated 

24.7.02 	and 31.7.03 which were issued after 	N.F. 

Railway 	sent the detailed parawise remarks on 	my 

representation dated 24.3.2003, 	referred to earli- 

er. 	A written 	statement of Respondent No.1 	may 

be called for to verify this. 

7. 	That I deny the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 6 of the written 

statement and beg to state that, in this para, 

respondent No.3, who is the Deponent of WS is 

contesting, challenging and making allegations 

against Respondent No.1 throughout, in the follow-

ing issues:- 

Firstly; Railway Board has vide letter 

dated 24.7.2003 conveyed its decision to N.F. 

Railway that Quarter No..E/1/Ghy is not a non-

pooled one and therefore retention of the same for 

one year should be given to the applicant and the 

action taken to be advised to Board accordingly. 

The Respondent No.3, the deponent of the 

WS is contesting the respondent 	No.1(Railway 
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Board) by stating that Qr.No.E1/Ghy is a non-

pooled one. 

Secondly; Respondent no.3 has made an 

allegation against Respondent No..1(Railway Board) 

that the latter issued letter dated 31.7.2003 

without taking into account N.F. Railway's letter 

dated 25.7.2003. 

Thirdly; the Respondent No.3(Deponent) 

is accusing the Respondent No.1 (Railway Board) of 

wrong interpretation of its own rules, by alluding 

to the provisions of Board's circular dated 

2.9.2002. 

A written statement of Respondent No.1 

may be called for on the above issues so that his 

stand is also known. 

In this para of the Written Statement., 

it is being reiterated by the Respondent No.3 that 

Quarter No..E/1/Ghy is a non-pooled one. It has 

already been established vide rejoinder to para 2 

of the Written Statement vide para 3 above that it 

is not a non-pooled quarter and therefore all 

issues brought out by the respondent No.3 related 

to non-pooled quarter have no relevarce in the 

case. The issue regarding occupation of Division- 
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al quarter at Guwahati and Head Quarter at Mali-

gaon has already been clarified in the rejoinder 

• 	to para 3 of the WS vide para 4 above. 

The respondent No.3 has stated that 

myself, my father and my sister have houses in 

Guwahati. This is not relevant to the issue at 

hand which is whether or not I should be permitted 

retention of my rightfully occupied quarter in the 

light of Railway Board's order permitting the 

retention of the quarter for one year 	from 

12.3.2003 to 11.3.2004 	a period of which less 

than 6 months remain from now. However, my posi-

tion with respect to possession of a house is like 

this:- 

I have two married sisters, one of whom has 

been given the house belonging to my father and 

she lives with her family (husband and children) 

in that house. This house is situated on, a steep 

hill which involves a strenuous climb on foot. My 

father, who is 80 years old and is an acute cardi-

ac patient can not physically climb this hill. 

thereby, making it impossible for him to live in 

that house. My other sister working in the N.F. 

Railway headquarter has been living in a small 

type-Ill quarter in Maligaon with her family 

(husband and two children). The question of my 
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family compriing my wife, two children and old 

parents seeking accomodatiOn in that quarter is 

absurd. i constructed a house in Guwahati, pre- 

sently under occupation of tenants. The ground 

floor is a small hall type accomodation leased out 

to an office. It is not a residential accomoda 

tion. The first floor involves climbing of stairs 

which my father is prohibited from indulging. For 

kind information of the Honble Tribunal, my 

father has had two cardiac strokes in the recent 

past (one in January,2003 and the second on 15th 

cugust, 2003) and he was in hospital from 15th 

ugust to 27th August. Presently, he is laid up 

on absolute bed-rest as advised by the Doctors. 

He had his last check-up on 10th September, 2003, 

wherein, the attending physician has advised 

further bed rest and heavy medication to be con-

tinued. Under these circumstances, it is physi-

cally impossible to shift him around at this 

stage. 

Incidentally, 	there are 	innumerable 

instances of Railway Officials owning their houses 

but living in Railway quarters. The fact that a 

house was constructed by me was done in full 

knowledge of the N.F. Railway authorities, whose 

formal permission was obtained before the con-

struction was started. The Railway authorities 
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have never advised me to shift out of the railway 

quarter to my own house, at any stage. Railway 

officials, who opt to live in private accomoda-

tion, whether own or on lease, are entitled to 

draw House Rent Allowance. Those who opt to live 

in Railway accomodation, have to pay House Rent to 

the Railways, at defined rates. In case of offic-

ers essential for day to day working of the organ-

isation, the Railways, in fact, insist that they 

live in Railway accomodation, which has been the 

case with me throughout my career. 

In the instant case, the issue at hand 

is not whether I have a house of my own, my fa-

ther, my sister or my relatives, but it is whether 

or not I should be permitted retention of the 

existing quarter, in view of Railway Board's clear 

order to the affirmative. In this connection. it 

would be pertinent to mention that all over Indian 

Railways, many officers own houses in their places 

of posting but continue to occupy Railway Quar-

ters. On N.F. Railway, I can specifically cite 

the case of Shri. M.C. Sarma, who retired as 

Additional General Manager, N.F. Railway. He 

continued to occupy a Railway Quarter at Maligaon 

despite the fact that he owned a house in Guwaha-

ti, constructed with HBA assistance from N.F. 

Railway. Another example is that of one Dr.Sen 
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Laskar, who is presently working in N.F. Railway, 

who also continues to occupy a Railway Quarter 

despite owning a house construced with HBA assis-

tance. These cases are only illustartive and not 

exhaustive of many more similar cases on N.E. 

Railway itself, not to speak of the entire Indian 

Railways. 

On the subject of N.E. Railway alloting 

a quarter to me in Maligaon, it is stated as has 

already been stated in the OA filed before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal that I had come on leave from 

llahabad to Guwahati and met the respond 1ent No.2 

and 3 with a view to obtain the official permis-

sion to retain Quarter No.E/1/Ghy till 11.3.2004, 

for the remaining period of retention as ordered 

by Railway Board vide letter dated 24.7.2003 and 

31.7.2003 referred to earlier. Respondent no.3 

expressed his helplessness in the matter stating 

that though he had received Railway Board's order 

and though he knew that legally the retention has 

to be permitted as sought for, he was barred from 

issuing these orders by Respondent No.2, who is 

his controlling officer. He admitted that it was 

unfair and illegal to deprive me from my rightful 

retention but that since respondent No.2 had 

warned him not to issue the retention orders, he 

could not do so and advised me to meet respondent 
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No.2 personally. Normally such cases of quarter 

allotment or retention are too insignificant to be 

handled by an officer of the level of respondent 

No.2. However, in order to find a solution, I met 

the respondent No.2. The latter not only refused 

to permit the retention, he also threatened me 

that if I did not vacate the quarter No.E/1/Ghy 

and if I referred to Railway Board's orders, I and 

my family would have to face dire consequences. 

I, a relatively junior officer, constrained by 

being posted in far-off Allahabad with my family 

comprising my wife,two small school going children 

and my old and ailing parents having to fend for 

themselves was faced with a shockingly hostile 

situation that put me in a major dilemma. My 

primary concern was my 80 year old father who is 

an acute cardiac patient for whom any shock could 

prove fatal. 

During a 45 minute onesided discussion, 

respondent No.2 stated that the only way I could 

save my family from the onslaughts of the harrass-

ment of the Railway Administration, while I am 

away at Allahabad would be by shifting to an 

alternative accomodation at Guwahati or Maligaon 

since the respondent No.2 was hell bent upon 

proving to the Railway Board (respondent No.1) 

that only his (respondent No.2) writ runs in N.F. 
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Railway and that he would not obey the orders of 

the Board. The unsavoury epithets used by re-

spondent No.2 during this discussion can not be 

put down in writing for the sake of maintaining 

decency. I was forced to conclude that under the 

circumstances, discretion would be the better part 

of valour and if by shifting to another accomoda-

tion, the conflict and confrontation can be re-

solved and if peace on the family front could be 

maintained, it may be better to willy-nilly agree 

to shift. It is important to note here that all 

this while, the change of accomodation that was 

being discussed was for the remaining period of 

retention as permitted by Railway Board, that is 

upto 11.3.2004. 

I was directed to submit an application 

to respondent No.3 asking for an alternative 

accomodation. On my letter, however, the respond-

ent No.3 made a lot of additions and alterations 

in the language, adding phrases like - ... to 

enable my family alongwith my ailing father and 

mother to shift without much difficulty .......and 

Qtr to be allotted on humanitarian 

grounds ... . ', retaining however the crucial por-

tion ... for the remaining period of retention 

due to me ..." Respondent No.3 states that a 

quarter would be allotted only if I wrote the 
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letter in those words since the respondent No.2 

had ordered him so. My original letter dated 

31..7.2003 with the alterations made by respondent 

no.3 in pencil in his own handwriting, is avail-

able as a proof that coercion and intimidation was 

used on me throughout, in the matter. 

On 1.8.2003 (Friday), late in the day 

when the office was closing down, L.... anp.d 

?.L,..a 	 .r 	 JJ.9............Na.. 

ba.. , ........  Ma .iigan .........ro.m .
......-...20.0.3..t.3....-.2.0 Q.$........ i.e 

rar,~e...r.i.Qd.......o........3 .moat b..s . rtl.. 	contrary 	to 	the 

request for allotment for the remaining period of 

retention due to me , i.e. upto 11.3.2004. A few 

issues emerging from this need mentioning: First-

ly; Quarter No.179 was actually occupied at that 

time and was likely to fall vacant sometime in 

mid-August thereby leaving hardly 2 1/2 months for 

my occupation; Secondly, there was no explanation 

on the letter as to why the quarter was given to 

me only upto 31.10.2003 and not upto 11.3.2004 

despite my written request for this and the verbal 

assurance of respondent No.2 and 3; Thirdly, DG-51 

at Guwahati, the non-pooled quarter for Area 

manager, was in the process of being vacated with 

the outgoing Area Manager's personal effects lying 

in packed condition to be moved out in a day or 

two, but the same was not allotted to me despite 
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this house being indicated as my first preference. 

11otrnent of this house, situated near my present 

Quarter Eli would have obviated the difficulty 

my small children, whose schools are situated in 

Guwahati area, would have to face in commuting 

from Maljgaon which is far away. 

Respondent No.3 could not explain why 

the quarter was allotted only for 3 months and 

stated that this was done as per order of respond-

ent No.2. I met the respondent No.2 again to 

request him to re-consider the decision and modify 

the order to cover the allotment for the entire 

period of retention upto 11.3.2004. Respondent 

No.2 refused to modify the same. I realised that 

I was trapped by committing of breach of trust by 

respondent No.2 but had no alternative but to 

return to Allahabad immediately since my leave was 

getting over. 

8. 	That I deny the Correctness of the 

statements made in paragraph 7 of the written 

statement and beg to state that the developments 

during my meeting with respondent No.2 and 3 for 

retention of Quarter NoE/1/Ghy have been ex-

plained vide rejoinder to para 6 of the WS above. 

It is clear that the  

was allotted to me not as a favour but with a 
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ne f.r........th.eciu..a.r.t..e..r ....Mal.jg..oa ...... a.fe............31.10 

This is very clear from the fact that vId.e ..e.tte 

dat.e.......?..Z0.....t .b...... a.l lo1.rnat .cf Jo...fl9., 

at ..l . sca..nce....?d...............ra.....cia..er 

j..1 . .........._I..bis.. ja. dcn . e .vn  when ...... th..J±o..QThJe. 

Tribunal had issued an order dated 22.8.2003 to 

j.nta .in.....s .t.a .tvq...1.hr..ecao.o.1e ..at.....o.2 	.t.heLe . . 

fore violated the Hon'ble Tribunal's orders too. 

The statement of the respondent No.3 

that the Railway Board's instruction vide letter 

dated 31.07.2003 regarding entitlement of the 

applicant for retention of Quarter No.E/1/Ghy for 

a period of one year from 12.3.2003 is only an 

interpretation by the Board and can not be taken 

as an order is not tenable, when stated by the 

respondent No.3 who represents the Zonal Railway. 

The written statement of Respondent No.1 should 

also be obtained to know his stand on this. VId 

tt.er........ ate.2.2.Q.Q..........nnex.u.r....2 ...t..... 1. 

RALilwav .. ..r.d(R.pn.at ....'to........L...h.d ...c.f.jc...l,..y. 

j s.ue.d.. .or..de.rs .to  .ft....F ..rai...l.wai.(Re .s.o.nd.eat.J4..p.........)........o 

..s..on o....r.. .i.tin..g.................tion...  ...... p..f 

ar..te .r 	 w.1 	............ 

a­dy 	.. .......... th.e .Raii .wa........Go a..r..4- 	Further 	to 	this 
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letter, vide letter dated 31.7.2003 (n.nexure.3 -...- ........- ....---..-.-- .... 

to t.tQ) 	cLre..ss 	..t 	N .U.. 

sP.Qndg.rxt 	tbg RAilway........_L8.e..pone at .N. ......1). 

d............ha.L.a 	at i.t 	..r.. ..t.n ....Q.np.fh 

ce Rkl .wa......a.cte .r a.t .u.wah.aUto.. ... .......g.d........p .:!.. 

ye ..r.... f.r..Q!n.......t....a..te .of .... hi...............&f.... fr.................as....l 

r..a.i......a.y... .L23..20..QL.t..Q.. ia.. .... Qni1 

Since the respondent No.3 (N.F. Railway) is con-

tending that the instructions are not orders but 

are mere interpretations of the Railway Board, the 

written statement of respondent No.1 (Chairman. 

Railway Board) may be obtained for his stand on 

the issue. Similarly, for resolving the question 

as to whether " the GM of a Railway is the sole 

and final authority" to decide matters and whether 

or not he is obliged to carry out the instructions 

of the higher office of Railway Board, the written 

statement of the respondent No.1 may be obtained 

for his stand on the issue. 

The respondent further goes on to state 

that technically Board's letter dated 31.7.2003 

is not in order'. This also needs to be clarified 

by obtaining a written statement from respondent 

No.1 against whom the statement is made. 

A copy of the aforesaid letter dated 26.08.03 

issued vide Office Order No.833 on behalf of 
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the Respondent No.2 is annexed hereto and is 

marked as NNEXU8E-19 

9. 	That I deny the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 8 of the written 

statement and beg to state that the letter dated 

22.8.2003 which the respondent No.2 has claimed to 

have sent to me in response to my representation 

dated 4.8.2003 has not been received and therefore 

no comment can be offered, except that the subject 

allotment letter was issued without any prior hint 

that it would be for a period from 1.8.2003 to 

31.10.2003 only. It is only too obvious that I, 

who had Railway Board's orders directing N.F. 

Railway to permit retention of quarter No..E/1/Ghy 

upto 11.3.2004 in my hand would certainly not have 

agreed to bargain for an alternative quarter for a 

period upto 31.10.2003 only. 

The statement regarding advice being 

given to me that Quarter No.179 has been vacated 

and is ready for occupation and that any extension 

beyond 31.10.2003 for this quarter would be con-

sidered at the appropriate time is not true. If 

the N.F. Railway's intention was holy, the allot-

ment of quarter No.179 should have been made valid 

up to 11.3.2004 right in the beginning and the 
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Railway should not have cancelled the allotment 

subsequently on 26.8.2003 despite the Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order to maintain status quo, issued on 

22.8.2003. 

	

10, 	That I deny the correctness of the 
	\ 

statement made in paragraph 9 of the written 

statement and reiterates and reaffirm all the 

averments made in paragraph 4.10 of the O.A and 

paragraphs 7,8 and 9 of this affidavit.. 

	

11. 	That I deny the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 10 of the written 

statement and beg to state that, the respondent 

No.3 has in this para stated that the case has 

been dealt at the level of Jt..Director. This is a 

surprising contention because respondent No.2,3 

and 4 are all very senior officers of the Indian 

Railways and are fully aware that there are cer-

tain methods of functioning of a Bureaucratic 

organisation. The Railway Board and its officers 

do not function in such a directionless, haphazard 

and irresponsible manner. The order of the Rail-

way Board are recorded on file by the officers of 

appropriate level and they are communicated to the 

Zonal Railways and others by other officers of 

appropriate level for that purpose. My case was 

dealt with by the Member Staff himself, who 
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recorded his order on the file. Any order issued 

by a Member is treated as an order by the Railway 

Board itself. These orders were then communicated 

in writing on behalf of the Railway Board by the 

Joint Director concerned. Member staff of the 

Railway Board happens to be of the rank of a full 

Secretary to Govt. of India, higher than the rank 

of General Manager of a Zonal Railway. Therefore, 

the contentions of respondent No.3 that my case 

was dealt at the level of Jt. Director and that I 

did not approach the highest level in the Board is 

not correct. 

The Railway Board, which is the highest 

Office in the Indian Railways, comprises the 

Chairman, who is of the rank of Principal secre-

tary to the Govt. of India and 6 members, each of 

the rank of a full Secretary to the Govt. of 

India. The Board has the dual functions of fram-

ing polices as the Ministry of Railways and exe-

cuting these policies as the Railway Board, No 

Zonal Railway can disobey the orders of the Rail-

way Board even if the letters on behalf of the 

Board are signed by lower functionaries. mci-

dently, the letters from the Board to N.F. Railway 

in my case were initially signed by a Desk Officer 

who is a much •junior functionary. But, the N.F. 

Railway (Respondent No.2,3 and 4) had to reply to 
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them and carry out the orders. 

I have exhausted all the administrative 

channels available to me in seeking my remedy by 

going right upto the concerned Member of the Board 

(Member Staff) who has issued the orders, which 

have now been disobeyed by the respondents 2,3 and 

4. Before filing the application in the Hon'ble 

Tribunal, I met the Member Staff in Railway 

Board's office and sought his advice after brief -

ing him of the developments that took place during 

the meeting with respondent no.2 on 28/7/2003 and 

31.7.2003. Member Staff advised me not to shift 

from Quarter No..E/1/Ghy since the Railway Board 

had already given orders of retention upto 

11.3.2004. It is on finding no other recourse 

for redressal of my grievances that I had to 

approach this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

12. 	That I deny the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 11 of the written 

statement and beg to state that the respondent 

No.3 has once again contended that the Railway 

Board's letter dated 31.7.2003 has been issued by 

the Jt. Director, who is not the highest authority 

in the Board's office, a rejoinder to which has 

already been given in para 11 above. Incidently, 

Railway Board's letter dated 31.07.2003 has to be 
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read as a sequel to Board's letter dated 24.7.2003 

as is evident from the contents. The orders in my 

case were issued on file by the Member Staff and 

only communicated to N.F. Railway by the St. 

Director concerned. 

Again, in the same para, the respondent 

No.3 has stated that "Boards letter dated 

31.07.2003 is itself in doubt'. There is a 

sinister contradiction appearing in almost every 

para of the W.S. by the respondent No.3 between 

the orders issued by Railway Board (Respondent 

No.1) and the statements given by N.F. Railway 

(Respondent No.2,3 and 4). This makes it impera-

tive that a separate written statement on the 

issues be called for from the Respondent No.1 

(Chairman, Railway Board), if the Hon'ble Tribunal 

desires to know the truth. 

Other issues brought out in the para by 

Respondent No.3 are repetitions and have been 

already dealt with in the earlier paras. 

13. 	That I deny the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 13 of the written 

statement and beg to state that the letter dated 

22.08.2003 purported to have been issued by the 

N.F. railway has not been received by me. As far 
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as my apprehensions regarding the forceful evic-

tion and/or imposition of penal rent after 

26.7.2003 are concerned, the behaviour and threats 

meted out by respondent no.2 on 28.7.2003 to me 

when I met him were enough to justify them and for 

me to understand the malicious intentions of the 

respondent No.2. My feeling of insecurity is 

borne out of the fact that since respondent No.2 

blatantly refused to follow any of the instruc-

tions of even the Railway Board, he would not 

hesitate in flouting all rules and procedures that 

the respondent No.3 has referred to in this para. 

Even while verbally proposing to allot an alterna-

tive quarter till the end of the rentention period 

i.e. till 11.3.2004, the actual allotment was 

given only upto 31.10.2003, leaving little scope 

for trust and faith on respondent No,2 by me - 

hence the apprehensions. 

14. 	That I deny the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 14 of the written 

statement and beg to state that the rejoinder to 

the issues brought out in this paragraph of the WS 

has already been given earlier. The respondent 

No.2 has already cancelled the allotment order of 

quarter No.179 at Nambari vide a letter dated 

26.8.2003, as stated earlier, despite the Hon'ble 

Tribunals' orders of 22.8.2003 to maintain status 
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That I deny the correctness of the 

statements made in paragraphs 15 of the written 

statement and reiterates and reaffirm all the 

averments made in paragraph 9 of the O. 

That I deny the correctness of the 

statements made in paragraph 16 of the written 

statement and beg to state that, in view of the 

multitude of contradictions and conflicts between 

the orders issued by the respondent No.1 and the 

WS filed by the Respondent No.3 a separate written 

statement may be called for from Respondent No.1, 

since the very cause of my grievance placed before 

the Hon'ble Tribunal is the violation of orders of 

respondent No.1 by respondents No.2,3 and 4. 

That as such, under the facts and cir-

cumstances above, it is respectfully prayed that 

this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to allow the 

instant O.A. in the interest of justice. 

That the statements made in this affida-

vit and at paragraphs 1,2,5,6,7(part),9,10,11,12, 

13 & 15 are true to my knowledge, those made in 

paragraphs 3,4,7(párt), 8 and 14 being matters of 

record of the case are true to my information 

Contd. 
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derived therefrom which I verily believe to be 

true and the rest are my humble submissions before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal 

And I sign this affidavit on this 24th day of 

September, 2003 at Guwahati. 

Identified by me 
	 Deponent 

Advocate 

0 



, 	KLJ-d 

1 ' 

ama 

- 3): I 

ier 	
dt1?,186 

.Wi 	
(er IJ dvj 

O vaj by Sv 	
L 

' 	
Area 	

Guwaatj 

Copyj 

• 	1f 	
for.  Information 

• 	2. IQW/j 	• 

with 	

PAU 

ret. to 1z1 

• 	 •. • 	 • 

• 	

A 

__ 	 • 

4 

ii 	• 

1 I 
I 



NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY 

- 	 cç OFFICE OF FIlE 
GENERAL MANA;ER 

MALIGAON. (;uwAl lATl Ii 

OLFF10E ORDER NQ83 	 . 	 August 26, 2003 

The allotment of Bungalow No.179 Type-VI at Nambari to Shri R. N. Kalita. 
ex. Secretaiy to GM/N. F. Railway, Maligaon (now CPTM/N. C. Railway) vide Office Order 
No.877 circuIarcJ under this office No. Z/314/8/AIlotmentfPtXXXfV/877([ooSe) dated 01.08.2003, is hereby cancelled. 

This issues:with the approval of the competent authority 

for 

No.113 14/8fAIlotmenhJPt.XXXIV/883(Lse) 	 August 26, 2003 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 

GM/N. CRailway, Allahabad 
Dy.CPO/GazJN. C. Railway, Allahabad 
FA&CAO/MLG 
PDA/MLG 
Dy.CPOIGazJBjIIIMLG 

61 	Sr.DENIMLG 
7.' 	CTC1/Auto/MLG 

SSE(PowjfNambarj 
SSE(WYNambarj 
Shri R. N. Kalita. CPTM/N, C. Railway, Allahabad 	 t ' 

for NERAT4JGER 
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